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Cops, Spies and Private Eyes - Catalogue Horler
You will find around 380 books listed below by authors from A-D, mainly hardback first editions, but
also including some reprints of scarcer material, and vintage paperbacks. You will also find images of
every book on our web site:
www.baskervillebooks.co.uk
In most cases there is only one copy of each book so please contact me by e-mail first regarding the
books you would like to buy, quoting the Reference number at the end of each entry. I will then
provide a quote, including postage and packing, for those which are still available. Books will be
dispatched by the cheapest Royal Mail option unless otherwise instructed; I recommend 'insured' or
'signed for' for more expensive items. Once I have confirmation that you are happy to proceed I will
raise a PayPal invoice. My preferred method is PayPal as it is quick, easy, supports credit and debit
card payments, and I don't need to request or store any of your financial details.
Good hunting!

Grading
Books
Fine:

Almost like new.

VG:

Clearly second-hand but with no major imperfections.

G:

Complete, but with clear signs of wear and use.

Reading copies are sometimes offered, particularly of scarcer items. These will have major faults but
will contain the entire text.
Dustwrappers
Fine:

Almost like new.

VG:

Complete but with small imperfections (e.g. small tears or creases).

G:

Complete but with more substantive faults (e.g.bad creasing, large tears, or pieces missing).

Other terms used
DW:

Dustwrapper.

+:

Not quite the grade above, but close!

I try to grade the books as fairly as possible, but one person's small tear is another's gaping chasm. I
may simply have missed something. So, if you are dissatisfied with the description of any item,
please contact me in the first instance (info@baskervillebooks.co.uk) and we'll sort something out.
All dustwrappers are supplied in a removable protective cover. And if it doesn't say it is a First
Edition, it isn't.

Contact
email:

info@baskervillebooks.co.uk

web site:

www.baskervillebooks.co.uk

mobile:

07585458976
2

For images of books, visit www.baskervillebooks.co.uk

Abrahams, Gerald. Conscience makes heroes. First edition. London: Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1945. 200
pages. Hardcover. A judge is found dead after he is threatened in court by a conscientious objector.
G+ in G+ price-clipped DW with wear to extremities and closed tears. Green cloth lettered in black
on spine. Spotting on edges, spine ends bumped, and a few light dunts to bottom edges. £10 [Ref: 1]
Adam, Paul. A nasty dose of death. First edition. London: Crime Club, 1994. 223 pages. (Collins Crime
Club). Hardcover. A journalist runs up against MI6 in a murder enquiry. The second in the Mike
McLean series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped. £25 [Ref: 5]
Adams, Jane. Angel eyes. First edition. London: Macmillan, 2002. 312 pages. (Macmillan crime).
Hardcover. A retired policeman investigates a drug dealer nicknamed Angel Eyes. The third in the Ray
Flowers series. Fine in Fine unclipped DW. £8 [Ref: 7]
Adams, Jane. The greenway. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1995. 203 pages. (Macmillan crime).
Hardcover. A child goes missing at the scene of an unsolved abduction which took place twenty years
ago. The first book in the Mike Croft series. Fine in Fine unpriced DW. £5 [Ref: 6]
Aird, Catherine. Little Knell. First edition. London: Macmillan, 2000. 201 pages. (Macmillan crime).
Hardcover. A young woman's body is found inside an Egyptian coffin acquired by a museum. The
eighteenth book in the Inspector Sloan series. Fine in Fine unclipped DW. £15 [Ref: 9]
Akunin, Boris. He lover of death : the further adventures of Erast Fandorin. First edition. London:
Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 2010. 279 pages. Hardcover. Fandorin and Masa must unweave a web of
narcotics, false identities and organised crime. The ninth in the Erast Fandorin series. VG+ in Fine
unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped. £20 [Ref: 13]
Akunin, Boris. Pelagia and the black monk. First edition. London: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 2007. 395
pages. Hardcover. Sister Pelagia is sent to investigate a mysterious figure at the monastery of New
Arafat. The second book in the Sister Pelagia series. VG+ in VG unclipped DW with scuff marks to
back panel. Spine ends bumped £5 [Ref: 12]
Akunin, Boris. Pelagia and the white bulldog. First edition. London: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 2006.
295 pages. Hardcover. Sister Pelagia is summoned by the Bishop of Zavolzhsk to investigate the
poisoning of a bulldog. The first book in the Sister Pelagia series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Spine
ends bumped. £6 [Ref: 11]
Akunin, Boris. Turkish gambit. First edition. London: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 2004. 230 pages.
Hardcover. Erast Fandorin is a reluctant detective when he flees to the Turko-Russian front to forget.
The third book in the Erast Fandorin series. Fine in Fine unclipped DW. £7 [Ref: 10]
Allan, Luke. Murder at midnight. First edition. London: Arrowsmith, 1930. 288 pages. Hardcover. An
amateur burglar comes across a corpse during his break-in. G+ in grey cloth, lettered in black on
spine. A couple of small stains on top page edges. Spine ends and bottom corners bumped. Creases
to a few page corners. £20 [Ref: 15]
Allingham, Margery. Coroner's pidgin. Fourth printing. Harmondsworth: Penguin Books, 1960. 255
pages. (Penguin 736). Paperback. Albert Campion returns home after the war to be presented with a
corpse by Lugg. The twelfth book in the Albert Campion series. G+. A square copy. Pages toned,
marks on top edge, and a couple of cover creases. Darkening to spine. £3 [Ref: 20]
Allingham, Margery. Sweet danger. First thus. Leipzig: Bernhard Tauchnitz, 1934. 287 pages.
(Collection of British and American authors 5134). Paperback. Campion is hired to prove that a small
oil-rich principality in the Adriatic belongs to an English aristocratic family. The fifth book in the
Albert Campion series. VG. Spine darkened, and a small pull on front cover. £8 [Ref: 16]
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Allingham, Margery. The case of the late pig. Fourth printing. Harmondsworth: Penguin Books,
1959. 137 pages. (Penguin 276). Paperback. The funeral of a school bully is the prelude to a series of
murders. The eighth book in the Albert Campion series. VG. A nice square copy with toned pages. £6
[Ref: 19]
Allingham, Margery. The crime at Black Dudley. Second printing. Harmondsworth: Penguin Books,
1953. 208 pages. (Penguin 770). Paperback. George Abershaw visits a mysterious old house on the
Suffolk coast. The first book in the Albert Campion series. VG. A nice square copy with toned pages,
and darkening to spine. £6 [Ref: 17]
Allingham, Margery. The mind readers. First edition. London: Chatto & Windus, 1965. 255 pages.
Hardcover. A breakthrough in ESP leads to murder. The eighteenth book in the Albert Campion series.
VG in G+ unclipped DW with fading to spine, some closed tears and discolouring, particularly to back
panel. Black cloth lettered and decorated in silver on spine. Spine ends bumped. £10 [Ref: 21]
Andover, Henry. The Dennisdale tragedy. First edition. London: Eyre and Spottiswoode, 1936. 277
pages. Hardcover. A London lawyer inherits a Cumbrian estate and arrives to find the butler
murdered. G+ in orange cloth lettered in black on spine. Fading and patches of discolouration to
spine. Spine ends and corners bumped. Evidence of adhesion on front endpaper which suggests a
bookplate has been removed. £20 [Ref: 23]
Appleby, John. Stars in the water. First edition. London: Werner Laurie, 1952. 215 pages. Hardcover.
A jealous husband takes revenge. VG in G+ unclipped DW with two closed tears and discolouration
to back panel. Black cloth lettered and decorated in white on spine. Bottom of spine and bottom
corners bumped. £20 [Ref: 24]
Archer, Robert. The case of the vanishing women. First edition. London: Gerald G. Swan, 1950. 205
pages. Hardcover. The body of a famous inventor is found on a Hudson River pier. VG in G+ priceclipped DW with wear to extremities, small piece missing from front, and grubby back panel. Bluegray cloth lettered in blue on spine. Spotting to top page edges. Bottom of spine bumped, and
rubbing to edges. £18 [Ref: 25]
Arley, Catherine. Dead man's bay. First edition. London: Published for the Crime Club by Collins,
1959. 160 pages. (Crime Club). Hardcover. A jealous husband seeks revenge on his wife. VG in VG
unclipped DW with a couple of closed tears. Red cloth lettered and decorated in black on spine. Top
corners and spine ends bumped. £12 [Ref: 26]
Armstrong, Vivien. The honey trap. First edition. London: Crime Club, 1992. 189 pages. (Collins
Crime Club). Hardcover. A young woman is seen being thrown overboard from a boat but denies that
the event occurred. VG+ in VG unclipped DW with scuffs on front and a little wear at extremities.
Small mark on lower edge, and bottom of spine bumped. £8 [Ref: 27]
Askew, Alice. Aylmer Vance : ghost-seer. First edition. Ashcroft: Ash-Tree Press, 1998. 131 pages.
(Ash-Tree Press occult detectives 1). Hardcover. A collection of supernatural short stories featuring
an occult detective. Limited edition of 500. Fine in Fine unclipped DW. Maroon cloth lettered in gilt
on spine. £35 [Ref: 28]
Aspler, Tony. Death on the Douro. First edition. London: Headline, 1997. 217 pages. Hardcover. An
author researching a 19th century death finds uncomfortable parallels with a contemporary one.
VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Pages toning. £8 [Ref: 29]
Atkinson, Alex. Exit Charlie. First edition. London: Peter Davies, 1955. 220 pages. Hardcover. An
actor is found poisoned in his dressing room. VG in G+ unclipped DW with wear to top of spine and
extremities. Red cloth lettered in gilt on spine. Bottom of spine and top corners bumped. £12 [Ref:
30]
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Babson, Marian. A trail of ashes. First edition. New York: Walker and Company, 1984. 179 pages.
(Walker mystery). Hardcover. A pyromaniac is at work in the forests of New England. VG in VG+
unclipped DW. Pages toning. £6 [Ref: 31]
Babson, Marian. Encore murder. First edition. London: Collins [for] The Crime Club, 1989. 183 pages.
(Collins Crime Club). Hardcover. Murder and mystery against a backdrop of thespian intrigue. The
second book in the Trixie and Evangeline series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends lightly
bumped. £10 [Ref: 32]
Babson, Marian. The multiple cat. First edition. London: HarperCollinsPublishers, 1999. 183 pages.
(Collins crime). Hardcover. Annabel Hinchby-Smythe is mistaken for an interior designer but takes the
job as she is strapped for cash. Unfortunately her client is murdered. Fine in Fine unclipped DW. £10
[Ref: 33]
Badenoch, Andrea. Mortal. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1998. 359 pages. (Macmillan crime).
Hardcover. A model becomes the latest victim of the Whistler. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Spine ends
bumped. £6 [Ref: 34]
Bailey, H. C. Honour amongst thieves. First edition. London: Macdonald & Co., (Publishers) Ltd.,
1947. 221 pages. Hardcover. A clockmaker's shop is burgled and Clunk finds himself defending one of
the thieves. The tenth book in the Joshua Clunk series. G+ in red cloth lettered and decorated in black
and silver on spine. An area of disturbance to back board. Spine ends bumped, and ghosting to
endpapers. £10 [Ref: 36]
Bailey, H. C. Mr. Fortune's case book, containing Call Mr. Fortune ; Mr. Fortune's practice ; Mr.
Fortune's trials ; Mr. Fortune, please. First edition. London: Methuen & Co. Ltd., 1936. 809 pages.
Hardcover. Omnibus volume containing the first four Reginald Fortune books. VG. Red cloth lettered
in black on spine and front. Spotting to page edges. Spine ends bumped, and a little rubbing to
edges. Supplied in a facsimile dustwrapper. £40 [Ref: 35]
Bailey, Michèle. Dreadful lies. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1994. 185 pages. (Macmillan crime
case). Hardcover. Matilda Haycastle's routine temping job leads indirectly to murder in Brussels. The
first book in the Matilda Haycastle series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to spine ends.
Spine ends bumped. £10 [Ref: 38]
Bailey, Michèle. The cuckoo case. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1995. 171 pages. (Macmillan
crime). Hardcover. Matilda Haycastle discovers the body of a dead woman at the home of her lover
in Brussels. The second book in the Matilda Haycastle series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing
to spine ends. Spine ends lightly bumped. £8 [Ref: 39]
Ball, Brian. Death of a low-handicap man. First edition. London: Arthur Barker Limited, 1974. 224
pages. (Barker suspense). Hardcover. Tom Tyzack is beaten to death with a golf club on the course at
Wolvers. VG in G+ unclipped DW with wear and tear to extremities, and a couple of surface scores to
back panel. Spine ends bumped. £9 [Ref: 40]
Ball, John. Five pieces of jade. First edition. London: Michael Joseph, 1972. 223 pages. Hardcover. An
elderly Chinese jade importer is found with a ritual knife through his heart. The fourth book in the
Virgil Tibbs series. VG in VG DW with creasing to spine ends, and spotting on flaps. Spotting to page
edges, and spine ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 41]
Ball, John. The eyes of Buddha. First edition. London: Michael Joseph, 1976. 244 pages. Hardcover.
Virgil Tibbs is called in to investigate a rape and murder. The fifth book in the Virgil Tibbs series. G+ in
VG unclipped DW with creasing to spine ends, fading to spine, and light wear to extremities. Marks
to page edges, and top corners and spine ends bumped. £6 [Ref: 42]
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Ballinger, Bill S. The tooth and the nail. First edition. London: Max Reinhardt, 1955. 181 pages.
Hardcover. A magician avenges a murder and is then murdered himself. VG in VG+ unclipped DW.
Yellow cloth lettered in black on spine. Spotting to top page edges, and spine ends and corners
bumped. £20 [Ref: 43]
Ballinger, Bill S. The wife of the red-haired man. First edition. London: Max Reinhardt, 1957. 221
pages. Hardcover. A freed prisoner finds that his wife has remarried and murders her wealthy
husband. VG in VG unclipped DW with one closed tear, and a small area of surface loss to back
panel. Red cloth lettered in gilt on spine. Spine ends and bottom front corner bumped. £15 [Ref: 44]
Ballinger, W. A. The ninth Sexton Blake omnibus. First edition. London: Howard Baker, 1972. 281
pages. Hardcover. Contains two full-length Sexton Blake novels. VG in VG unclipped DW with a
sticker mark on front. Spine ends bumped. £6 [Ref: 45]
Bamford, Francis. Return to Cottington. First edition. London: Longmans, Green and Co., 1946. 221
pages. Hardcover. Revisits a fictitious unsolved 18th century murder. Also of Sherlockian interest with
a brief reference to 'The case of the crippled bridegroom'. G+ in G unclipped DW with chipping to
head of spine and creases and tears. Black cloth lettered in silver on spine. Spine ends bumped,
spotting to top page edges, and rubbing to edges. £8 [Ref: 46]
Bamford, Francis. Return to Cottington. First edition. London: Longmans, Green and Co., 1946. 221
pages. Hardcover. Revisits a fictitious unsolved 18th century murder. Also of Sherlockian interest with
a brief reference to 'The case of the crippled bridegroom'. VG in G+ unclipped DW with wear to
extremities, price written on front, fading to spine, and grubby back panel. Black cloth lettered in
silver on spine. Spine ends bumped. £12 [Ref: 47]
Bannister, Jo. Gilgamesh. First edition. London: Piatkus, 1989. 190 pages. Hardcover. Clio Marsh is
enjoying a dinner with friends when one of them is shot in the back by an intruder. The second book
in the Rees and Marsh series. Fine in Fine unpriced DW. £20 [Ref: 48]
Bannister, Jo. Sins of the heart. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1994. 202 pages. (Macmillan crime
case). Hardcover. A teenage prostitute is found with her throat slit in Castlemere canal. The second
book in the Castlemere series. Fine in Fine unclipped DW. £15 [Ref: 49]
Bannister, Jo. The hireling's tale. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1999. 316 pages. (Macmillan
crime). Hardcover. A prostitute is found dead on a narrow boat on the Castlemere canal. The sixth
book in the Castlemere series. VG+ in VG unclipped DW with some internal wear. Spine ends
bumped. £5 [Ref: 51]
Bannister, Jo. The Lazarus hotel. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1996. 280 pages. (Macmillan
crime). Hardcover. A TV reporter attends a personal discovery course and finds that a dark secret is
shared by the attendees. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped. £9 [Ref: 50]
Barbette, Jay. The deadly doll. First edition. London: John Long, 1959. 190 pages. Hardcover. The
Dresden Doll, a convicted murderer, escapes from the Hospital for the Criminally Insane. VG in G+
unclipped DW with wear and tear at extremities. A couple of small marks on boards, spine ends
bumped, and a couple of marks on page edges. £5 [Ref: 52]
Barker, C. Hedley. Dark road of danger. First edition. London: Withy Grove Press Limited, [1943]. 96
pages. (Cherry tree book 187). Paperback. A secret agent hides a document in a book, but where has
he hidden the book? G+. Staple rusted and showing through on grubby back cover. £5 [Ref: 53]
Barlow, James. The patriots. First edition. London: Hamish Hamilton, 1960. 390 pages. Hardcover.
Two ex-soldiers plan the robbery of a train carrying wages to a power station. G+ in G+ price-clipped
DW with chips and edge wear. Turquoise cloth lettered in gilt on spine. Spotting to page edges, and
spine ends bumped. Spotting and ghosting to endpapers. £5 [Ref: 54]
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Barnard, Robert. A city of strangers. First edition. London: Bantam Press, 1990. 219 pages.
Hardcover. When an undesirable family try to move into a desirable area their house is fire bombed.
VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped. £6 [Ref: 57]
Barnard, Robert. At death's door. First edition. London: Collins [for] The Crime Club, 1988. 183
pages. (Collins Crime Club). Hardcover. A famous actress is murdered in a Sussex village. The second
book in the Idwal Meredith series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with internal bleeding to bottom edges.
Spine ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 56]
Barnard, Robert. No place of safety. First edition. London: HarperCollinsPublishers, 1997. 186 pages.
(Collins crime). Hardcover. Two teenagers go missing from the same school. The fifth book in the
Charlie Peace series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to bottom of spine. Bottom of spine
bumped, and pages toning. £6 [Ref: 58]
Barnard, Robert. Political suicide. First edition. London: Collins [for] The Crime Club, 1986. 181
pages. (Collins Crime Club). Hardcover. Superintendent Sutcliffe investigates the death of a Tory MP.
The first book in the Inspector Sutcliffe series. VG+ in VG+ price-clipped DW with a light wear to
corners. Bottom of spine bumped. £8 [Ref: 55]
Barnes, Linda. Hardware. First edition. London: Hodder & Stoughton, 1995. 261 pages. Hardcover.
Carlotta Carlyle is hired to find out why a cab company is the target of violent robberies. The sixth
book in the Carlotta Carlyle series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Pages toning and bottom of spine
bumped. £10 [Ref: 60]
Barnes, Linda. The snake tattoo. First edition. London: Hodder & Stoughton, 1989. 224 pages.
Hardcover. Part-time cabbie, and PI, Carlotta Carlyle searches Boston's red light district for a witness:
a woman with a snake tattoo. The second book in the Carlotta Carlyle series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped
DW with creasing to bottom of spine. Bottom of spine bumped, and pages toning. £8 [Ref: 59]
Barnes, Trevor. A midsummer killing. First edition. London: New English Library, 1989. 248 pages.
Hardcover. The headless and mutilated corpse of a man is found on Hampstead Heath. VG+ in VG+
unpriced DW with light wear to corners. Pages toning, and bump to top edge, and top of spine. £6
[Ref: 61]
Barr, Nevada. Ill wind. First edition. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 1995. 309 pages. Hardcover. A
ranger is found dead in one of the ancient kivas in the Mesa Verde National Park. The third book in
the Anna Pigeon series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to spine ends. Bottom of spine
bumped. £6 [Ref: 62]
Barr, Robert. Eugène Valmont : his triumphs. First thus. Romford: Ian Henry Publications, 1997. 140
pages. Paperback. The exploits of a former Chief of the Paris Police in turn-of-the-century London. VG
with light edge wear, and shelving marks to bottom page edges. £8 [Ref: 63]
Barron, Stephanie. Jane and the ghosts of Netley : being a Jane Austen mystery. First edition. New
York: Bantam Books, 2003. 294 pages. Hardcover. There is a traitor at Netley Lodge who is aiding
Bonaparte's schemes. The seventh book in the Jane Austen series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with
creasing to spine ends. Spine ends bumped. £12 [Ref: 65]
Barron, Stephanie. Jane and the unpleasantness at Scargrave Manor : being the first Jane Austen
mystery. First edition. London: Headline, 1996. 369 pages. Hardcover. Jane's host at Scargrave
Manor is felled by a mysterious ailment. The first book in the Jane Austen series. VG in VG unclipped
DW with internal staining and colour bleeding, and creasing at spine ends. Front bottom corner and
bottom of spine bumped and spotting to edges. Pages toned. £9 [Ref: 64]
Bartlett, E. G. The case of the thirteenth coach. First edition. London: Staples Press Limited, 1958.
208 pages. Hardcover. A consignment of half a million in gold ingots disappears between Newport
and Paddington. VG+ in VG unclipped DW with wear and tear to extremities. Maroon cloth lettered
and decorated in gilt on spine. Bottom of spine bumped. £12 [Ref: 66]
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Battison, Brian. Mirror image. First edition. London: Constable, 1998. 206 pages. (Constable crime).
Hardcover. Three prostitutes have been killed by the same man. The eighth and last book in the CI
Ashworth series. Fine in Fine unclipped DW. £8 [Ref: 67]
Beaton, M. C. Death of a cad, featuring P.C. Hamish Macbeth. First edition. Golspie: Charles Bravos,
1990. 200 pages. (Charles Bravos murder mystery). Hardcover. An unpopular guest is found shot on
the Glorious Twelfth. The second book in the Hamish Macbeth series. VG in G+ unclipped DW with
wear at extremities and internal water staining. Top corners and bottom of spine bumped. £30 [Ref:
69]
Bebris, Carrie. Suspense and sensibility, or, First impressions revisited : a Mr. and Mrs. Darcy
mystery. First edition. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2005. 301 pages. Hardcover. The Darcys
find a suitable husband for sister Kitty but he undergoes a strange personality change. The second
book in the Mr and Mrs Darcy series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to spine ends. Spine
ends bumped. £10 [Ref: 70]
Beeding, Francis. Death walks in Eastrepps. First thus. New York: Dover Publications, Inc., 1980. 273
pages. Paperback. A brutal murderer - the Eastrepps Evil - stalks a sleepy seaside village. HaycraftQueen cornerstone. G+ with edge wear to covers, and curling to corners. £4 [Ref: 71]
Begg, Ken. Fenton's winter. First edition. London: Collins, 1989. 221 pages. Hardcover. A serial killer
is loose in an Edinburgh hospital. VG+ in VG+ price-clipped DW. Pages toned, and bottom of spine
bumped. £8 [Ref: 73]
Bell, Albert A. All roads lead to murder : a case from the notebooks of Pliny the Younger. First
edition. Boone: High Country Publishers, Ltd, 2002. 246 pages. Hardcover. When a fellow traveller is
butchered at an inn, Pliny the Younger takes charge. The first book in the Notebooks of Pliny the
Younger series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped. £6 [Ref: 74]
Bell, Josephine. Wolf! Wolf! First edition. New York: Walker and Company, 1979. 190 pages.
Hardcover. A young foreign nurse is found strangled in a hospital storeroom. G+ in G+ DW with wear
and tear at extremities. Top page edges spotted, and top front corner and spine ends bumped.
Inscribed by the author on front free endpaper. £8 [Ref: 76]
Bell, Leslie. The laughing fish. First edition. London: Meridian Books, 1952. 190 pages. Hardcover.
Bat Brady, ace racket buster, takes on the Cazini brothers in Soho. VG in G+ unclipped DW with
chipping, wear and tear at extremities. Blue cloth lettered in gilt on spine. Bottom corners and
bottom of spine bumped. A couple of marks to page edges. £16 [Ref: 77]
Benison, C. C. Death at Buckingham Palace : Her Majesty investigates. First edition. London:
Macmillan, 1997. 329 pages. (Macmillan crime). Hardcover. Robin Tukes, a Palace footman, attempts
suicide and is then murdered. The first book in the Jane Bee series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with
creasing to bottom of spine. Bottom of spine bumped. £8 [Ref: 79]
Benison, C. C. Death at Sandringham House : Her Majesty investigates. First edition. London:
Macmillan, 1997. 407 pages. (Macmillan crime). Hardcover. A young girl is found dead in the local
village disguised as the Queen. The second book in the Jane Bee series. VG in VG unclipped DW with
creasing to spine ends. Pages toning, and spine ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 80]
Benson, Raymond. Doubleshot. First edition. London: Hodder & Stoughton, 2000. 274 pages.
Hardcover. The Union has vowed to destroy both SIS and Bond. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom of
spine bumped. £15 [Ref: 81]
Bentley, E. C. Trent's last case. First edition. London: Thomas Nelson and Sons, [1913]. 375 pages :
frontispiece. Hardcover. A business tycoon is shot in his mansion. Haycraft-Queen cornerstone. G+.
Blue cloth lettered in gilt on spine, and blind-stamped lettering and decoration on front. Darkening
to spine, and wear to extremities. Corners and spine ends bumped and worn. Owner's inscription on
front free endpaper. £25 [Ref: 82]
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Bernard, Robert. Death takes the last train. First edition. London: Constable, 1967. 240 pages.
(Constable crime). Hardcover. An American professor is suspected of a murder he has reported, but
did not commit. VG in G+ unclipped DW with wear at extremities and some marks. Spotting to page
edges, and ghosting to endpapers. £5 [Ref: 85]
Bettle, Janet. The confession. First edition. London: Piatkus, 2000. 295 pages. Hardcover. A young
vicar hears a confession to a murder for which someone is already imprisoned. VG+ in VG+ unclipped
DW with a crease at top of back panel. Bottom of spine bumped. £6 [Ref: 86]
Biggers, Earl Derr. The black camel. First edition. Indianapolis: Bobbs-Merrill Company, 1929. 312
pages. Hardcover. A Hollywood star is murdered on set in Hawaii. The fourth book in the Charlie Chan
series. G+. Grey cloth lettered and decorated in red on spine and front. Wear to spine ends and
edges, a few edge dunts, and a few page corner folds. Owner's inscription on front free endpaper. £8
[Ref: 87]
Billingham, Mark. Death message. First edition. London: Little, Brown, 2007. 376 pages. Hardcover.
A killer, just released from prison, starts sending DI Thorne photos of murder victims. The seventh
book in the Tom Thorne series. VG in VG unclipped DW with edge wear, and creasing to spine ends.
Spine ends bumped. Signed by author on title-page. £6 [Ref: 88]
Bingham, John. The marriage bureau murders. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1977. 190 pages.
Hardcover. A marriage bureau owner uses one his clients to fulfil his murderous fantasies. VG+ in
VG+ unclipped DW. Top corners bumped. £10 [Ref: 89]
Black, Benjamin. A death in summer. First edition. London: Mantle, 2001. 310 pages. Hardcover. A
newspaper magnate is found dead at his country estate, an apparent suicide. The fourth book in the
Quirke series. VG in VG unclipped DW with wear to extremities. Spine ends bumped, and dunt to top
front edge. £5 [Ref: 90]
Black, Tony. Paying for it. First edition. London: Preface Publishing, 2008. 265 pages. Hardcover. Gus
Dury is persuaded to investigate the death of his best friend's son. The first book in the Gus Dury
series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom corners bumped. £6 [Ref: 91]
Blackstock, Charity. The shadow of murder. First edition. London: Hodder and Stoughton, 1959. 221
pages. Hardcover. An escaped murderer hides in Glencoe in the depth of winter. VG in VG priceclipped DW wth marks to back panel. Green cloth lettered and decorated in gilt on spine. Owner's
inscription on front free endpaper. Spine ends bumped, and ghosting to endpapers. £15 [Ref: 92]
Blake, Nicholas. Head of a traveller. First thus. London: Pan Books Ltd, 1955. 218 pages. (Pan book
308). Paperback. A headless body is found tangled in weeds in the Thames. The ninth book in the
Nigel Strangeways series. G+. Square copy with light cover creases. Pages toned. £4 [Ref: 94]
Blake, Nicholas. The private wound. First edition. New York: Harper & Row, 1968. 211 pages.
Hardcover. A young novelist is seduced by the wife of the local squireen, with violent consequences.
VG in VG unclipped DW with creasing to spine ends and bottom front corner, and laminate lifting on
back rear spine edge. Spine ends bumped and spotting to page edges. £8 [Ref: 95]
Blake, Nicholas. The private wound. First edition. London: Published for the Crime Club by Collins,
1968. 223 pages. (Crime Club). Hardcover. A young novelist is seduced by the wife of the local
squireen, with violent consequences. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped. £15 [Ref: 96]
Blankenship, William D. The programmed man. First edition. London: Arthur Barker Limited, 1973.
261 pages. (Barker suspense). Hardcover. A security consultant investigates the theft of blueprints of
a new invention from a computer. VG in VG price-clipped DW. Spine ends bumped, rubbing to
bottom edges, and odd spot to page edges. £8 [Ref: 97]
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Bleeck, Oliver. The brass go-between. First edition. London: Hodder and Stoughton, 1970. 256
pages. Hardcover. Philip St Ives acts as a go-between for thieves and the owners of stolen goods. VG
in G+ unclipped DW with some wear and tear to edges. Bottom of spine bumped and spotting to
page edges. £15 [Ref: 98]
Block, Lawrence. Hit and run. First edition. London: Orion Books, 2008. 287 pages. Hardcover. Keller
finds that he has been set up and has to go underground. The fourth book in the Hit Man series. VG+
in VG+ unclipped DW with internal staining and creasing at bottom of spine. Bottom of spine
bumped. £12 [Ref: 109]
Block, Lawrence. Hit list. First edition. London: Orion Books, 2000. 296 pages. Hardcover. Keller finds
he is on someone else's hit list. The second book in the Hit Man series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW.
Bottom of spine bumped. £10 [Ref: 105]
Block, Lawrence. Hit man. First edition. London: Orion Books, 1998. 309 pages. Hardcover. One of
Keller's assignments goes wrong and he has to deal with an orphan. The first book in the Hit Man
series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with fading to lettering on spine, and creasing to bottom of spine.
Bottom of spine bumped. £10 [Ref: 103]
Block, Lawrence. Hit me. First edition. London: Orion Books, 2013. 337 pages. Hardcover. Keller has
retired to New Orleans but when the bottom falls out of the real-estate business he needs to go back
to his old profession. The fifth book in the Hit Man series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom of spine
bumped. £8 [Ref: 110]
Block, Lawrence. Hit parade. First edition. London: Orion Books, 2006. 295 pages. Hardcover. A
series of short stories featuring hit man Keller. The third book in the Hit Man series. Fine in Fine
unclipped DW. £8 [Ref: 108]
Block, Lawrence. The burglar in the library : a Bernie Rhodenbarr mystery. First edition. Harpenden:
No Exit Press, 1997. 342 pages. Hardcover. Bernie goes on the hunt for a rare first edition of the Big
Sleep, signed by the author and dedicated to Dashiell Hammett. The eighth book in the Bernie
Rhodenbarr series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW with crease to back flap. A couple of small stains to
edges, and bottom of spine bumped. £6 [Ref: 101]
Block, Lawrence. The burglar in the rye. First edition. London: No Exit Press, 1999. 280 pages.
Hardcover. Bernie is persuaded to steal some valuable letters from a literary agent. The ninth book in
the Bernie Rhodenbarr series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to bottom of spine. Bottom of
spine bumped. £8 [Ref: 104]
Block, Lawrence. The burglar on the prowl : a Bernie Rhodenbarr mystery. First edition. London: No
Exit Press, 2004. 318 pages. Hardcover. Bernie agrees to help out a friend but ends up having to talk
himself out of four murders. The tenth book in the Bernie Rhodenbarr series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped
DW with creasing to bottom of spine. Bottom of spine bumped. £5 [Ref: 106]
Block, Lawrence. The burglar who thought he was Bogart : a Bernie Rhodenbarr mystery. First
edition. Harpenden: No Exit Press, 1995. 291 pages. Hardcover. Bernie is approached to steal a
valuable portfolio from an East Side apartment. The seventh book in the Bernie Rhodenbarr series.
VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped. £8 [Ref: 99]
Block, Lawrence. The Matt Scudder mysteries : The sins of the father, Time to murder and create, In
the midst of death. First edition. London: Orion, 1997. 394 pages. Hardcover. A collected edition of
the first three Matt Scudder mysteries. VG+ in VG+ unpriced DW. Bottom of spine bumped. £15 [Ref:
102]
Block, Lawrence. The Matt Scudder mysteries 2 : A stab in the dark, Eight million ways to die, When
the sacred ginmill closes. First edition. London: Orion, 1997. 628 pages. Hardcover. The second
collection of Matt Scudder mysteries. VG+ in VG unpriced DW with spine sunned and red lettering
faded. Bottom of spine bumped. £12 [Ref: 100]
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Blood, Adele. The jade rabbit. First edition. London: Diamond Press, Ltd., 1928. 404 pages : 3
coloured plates. Hardcover. An ex-Secret Service agent is recruited by the Triads to recover a white
jade rabbit. G+ in three-quarter paper covered boards, lettered in green on spine. Wear to
extremities. £7 [Ref: 111]
Boland, John. The gentlemen reform. First edition. London: T. V. Boardman & Company Limited,
1961. 190 pages. (British bloodhound mystery 348). Hardcover. Sequel to the League of Gentlemen,
in which they plot their escape from prison. VG in G+ unclipped DW with creases and a couple of
small tears. Red cloth lettered and decorated in black on spine and front. Page edges spotted, and
spine ends bumped. £30 [Ref: 113]
Bolitho, Jane. Kindness can kill. First edition. London: Constable, 1993. 190 pages. (Constable crime).
Hardcover. A freelance journalist is found dead and suspicion falls on her estranged husband. The
first book in the DCI Roper series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to top of spine. Pages
starting to tone, and top of spine bumped. £40 [Ref: 114]
Bolitho, Jane. Motive for murder. First edition. London: Constable, 1994. 190 pages. (Constable
crime). Hardcover. DCI Roper investigates the motiveless murder of a tramp. The third book in the
DCI Roper series. VG in Fine unclipped DW. Pages toning. Top front edge bumped. £40 [Ref: 115]
Bolitho, Jane. Snapped in Cornwall. First edition. London: Constable, 1997. 167 pages. (Constable
crime). Hardcover. Gabrielle Milton's body is found dead at a party she is hosting. The first book in
the Rose Trevelyan series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to bottom of spine.Pages toning.
Bottom of spine bumped. £30 [Ref: 116]
Bolitho, Jane. Victims of violence. First edition. London: Constable, 1999. 174 pages. (Constable
crime). Hardcover. Two men are murdered over a single weekend. The tenth book in the DCI Roper
series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to top of spine. Pages toning. £20 [Ref: 117]
Bond, Michael. Monsieur Pamplemousse. First edition. London: Hodder and Stoughton, 1983. 191
pages. Hardcover. The life of an ex-Sûreté detective is threatened in his new role as a restaurant
critic. The first book in the Pamplemousse series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Bottom of spine
bumped. £12 [Ref: 118]
Bowen, Michael. Collateral damage. First edition. New York: St. Martin's Press, 1999. 211 pages.
Hardcover. A dead body is found in a locked room in a Washington country house. VG in VG+
unclipped DW with light wear to front corners. Spine ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 121]
Bowen, Peter. Cruzatte and Maria : a Gabriel du Pre mystery. First edition. New York: St. Martin's
Press, 2001. 264 pages. Hardcover. A film crew finds itself a target when it is making a documentary
on the Lewis and Clark expedition. The eighth book in the Du Pre series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW.
Spine ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 124]
Bowen, Peter. Specimen song : a Gabriel du Pre mystery. First edition. New York: St. Martin's Press,
1995. 201 pages. Hardcover. A Smithsonian fellow claims an interest in voyageur ballads. The second
book in the Du Pre series. VG in VG unclipped DW with one small closed tear and crease on front
lower edge. Spine ends and bottom corners bumped. £8 [Ref: 122]
Bowen, Peter. The stick game : a Gabriel du Pre mystery. First edition. New York: St. Martin's Press,
2000. 282 pages. Hardcover. A gold mine holds some dirty secrets. The seventh book in the Du Pre
series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped, and reading crease to spine. £8 [Ref: 123]
Bowker, David. The death prayer. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz, 1995. 254 pages. (Gollancz
crime). Hardcover. Two young people are found dead, impaled on railings having already died of
heart attacks. VG+ in VG+ price-clipped DW. £6 [Ref: 125]
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Bowman, Gerald. Sawdust angel. First edition. London: Werner Laurie, 1949. 223 pages. Hardcover.
Michael Shannon is hired by his uncle (a British Government official) to find Max Felder (an American
murderer). The second book in the Michael Shannon series. VG in G+ unclipped DW with wear and
tear on extremities, internal repairs, and sellotape marks on flaps. Light brown cloth, lettered and
decorated in gilt on spine. Endpapers toned and spotted, and spine ends bumped. £25 [Ref: 126]
Boyle, Alistair. The con : a Gil Yates private investigator novel. First edition. Santa Barbara: Allen A.
Knoll, 1996. 222 pages. Hardcover. A museum director hires a private investigator to hunt down a
stolen Monet. The second book in the Gil Yates series. Fine in Fine unclipped DW. £7 [Ref: 127]
Bradley, Alan. The weed that strings the hangman's bag. First edition. London: Orion Books, 2010.
342 pages. Hardcover. The audience at a performance of a puppet show version of Jack and The
Beanstalk are treated to an unexpected finale: a corpse. The second book in the Flavia de Luce series.
VG in Fine unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped, and toning to page edges. £8 [Ref: 128]
Brady, John. All souls. First edition. London: Constable, 1993. 317 pages. (Constable crime).
Hardcover. Inspector Minogue gives up his holiday to investigate gun-running and murder. The
fourth book in the Matt Minogue series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Pages toning, and bottom of
spine bumped. £9 [Ref: 129]
Brahms, Caryl. A bullet in the ballet. Third printing. Harmondsworth: Penguin Books, 1946. 172
pages. (Penguin 377). Paperback. Murder runs rampant among the members of the Stroganoff ballet
company. VG. £8 [Ref: 130]
Bramble, Forbes. Dead of winter. First edition. London: Hamish Hamilton, 1985. 185 pages.
Hardcover. John Gibbon is murdered in Brimshill village church. VG in VG unclipped DW. Pages toned
and bottom front corner and foot of spine bumped. £9 [Ref: 131]
Brand, Christianna. Suddenly at his residence. First thus. Harmondsworth: Penguin Books, 1951. 223
pages. (Penguin 804). Paperback. A man is murdered with no trace of his murderer on the sanded
paths around his body. The third book in the Inspector Cockrill series. VG. A nice square copy in clean
and crisp wraps with minor loss at bottom of spine. One page with a corner fold. £15 [Ref: 132]
Braun, Lilian Jackson. The cat who played post office. First edition. London: Headline, 1996. 218
pages. Hardcover. Qwilleran hires a staff of eccentric servants and soon has a missing housemaid and
a murder on his hands. The sixth book in the Jim Qwilleran series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Pages
toned. £12 [Ref: 134]
Brean, Herbert. The traces of Brillhart : a novel of suspense, detection and a curious immortality.
First edition. London: Heinemann, 1961. 216 pages. Hardcover. A man impersonates a dead songwriter. Each section is introduced by a quote from Doyle. VG+ in VG unclipped DW with marks on
back. Top front corner bumped. £15 [Ref: 135]
Brett, Simon. A reconstructed corpse. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz, 1993. 189 pages.
Hardcover. Charles Paris takes on the part of a victim in a true crime series, with inevitable results.
The fifteenth book in the Charles Paris series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped.
£6 [Ref: 146]
Brett, Simon. A series of murders : a crime novel. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1989.
187 pages. (Gollancz crime). Hardcover. Charles Paris plays a Sergeant in a TV series and plays
detective when a young actress is killed. The thirteenth book in the Charles Paris series. VG+ in VG+
price-clipped DW with crease to top of spine. Pages toned, and top of spine bumped. £8 [Ref: 143]
Brett, Simon. Corporate bodies : a crime novel. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1991. 189
pages. (Gollancz detection). Hardcover. Charles Paris stumbles across a body while making a
promotional video. The fourteenth book in the Charles Paris series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW.
Bottom of spine bumped. £6 [Ref: 145]
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Brett, Simon. Dead giveaway : a crime novel. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1985. 176
pages. (Gollancz detection). Hardcover. It's murder when Charles Paris appears on a TV game show.
The eleventh book in the Charles Paris series. VG+ in VG+ price-clipped DW. £8 [Ref: 141]
Brett, Simon. Four complete mysteries : An amateur corpse, Star trap, So much blood, Cast in order
of disappearance. First thus. New York: Wings Books, 1993. 724 pages. Hardcover. Omnibus edition
of the first four Charles Paris novels. VG in VG unpriced DW with surface scuffs and a score on back.
Pages toning. £10 [Ref: 147]
Brett, Simon. Mrs Pargeter's package. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1990. 186 pages. (Macmillan
crime case). Hardcover. Melita Pargeter's friend is murdered on a holiday to Corfu. The third book in
the Mrs Pargeter series. VG in VG price-clipped DW with red lettering faded on spine. Pages toned,
and spine ends bumped. £9 [Ref: 144]
Brett, Simon. Mrs, presumed dead. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1988. 189 pages. Hardcover.
Melita Pargeter's neighbours have disappeared from their suburban idyll. The second book in the Mrs
Pargeter series. VG+ in VG unpriced DW with darkened spine. Pages starting to tone. £8 [Ref: 142]
Brett, Simon. Murder unprompted : a crime novel. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1982.
160 pages. (Gollancz detection). Hardcover. Charles Paris finally gets a lead role when an actor is
shot dead on stage. The eighth book in the Charles Paris series. VG+ in VG+ unpriced DW with
creasing to spine ends. Bottom of spine bumped. £10 [Ref: 138]
Brett, Simon. Not dead, only resting : a crime novel. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1984.
176 pages. (Gollancz detection). Hardcover. Charles Paris tracks down the murderer of a London
restaurateur. The tenth book in the Charles Paris series. VG in VG price-clipped DW with crease
across top front and top of spine. Spine ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 139]
Brett, Simon. Not dead, only resting : a crime novel. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1984.
176 pages. (Gollancz detection). Hardcover. Charles Paris tracks down the murderer of a London
restaurateur. The tenth book in the Charles Paris series. VG+ in Fine price-clipped DW. Small spot on
spine. £10 [Ref: 140]
Brett, Simon. So much blood : a crime novel. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1976. 191
pages. (Gollancz thriller). Hardcover. Murder is in the background of Charles Paris's Fringe
performance of his one man show. The second book in the Charles Paris series. G+ in VG unclipped
DW with creasing to edges and spine ends. Spotting to top page edges, and top front corner and
spine ends bumped. £16 [Ref: 136]
Brett, Simon. The dead side of the mike. First edition. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1980. 176
pages. Hardcover. Charles Paris takes on a radio job and finds a young studio manager dead with her
wrists slashed. The sixth book in the Charles Paris series. VG in VG unclipped DW with a little wear to
extremities, and sunning to spine. Spine ends bumped, and spotting to top page edges. Inscribed by
the author on the title-page. £12 [Ref: 137]
Brett, Simon. The hanging in the hotel : a Fethering mystery. First edition. London: Macmillan, 2004.
375 pages. (Macmillan crime). Hardcover. A young solicitor is found hung in his hotel room. The fifth
book in the Fethering series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with crease to front flap. Signed by the
author on title-page. Bottom of spine bumped. £10 [Ref: 149]
Brock, Alan. The Browns of the Yard. First edition. London: George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd., 1952. 160
pages. Hardcover. The story of a line of policeman who continue to investigate an unresolved murder
case down through the generations. VG in G+ unclipped DW with wear and tear to extremities. Black
cloth lettered in white on spine. Owner's inscription on front free endpaper. Small tear to title-page,
and bottom of spine bumped. £6 [Ref: 150]
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Brown, Lizbie. Cat's cradle. First edition. London: Hodder & Stoughton, 2001. 326 pages. Hardcover.
An actress dies while about to go on stage at a theatre in Bath. The sixth book in the Elizabeth Blair
series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to spine ends. Bottom corners and spine ends
bumped. £9 [Ref: 152]
Buckley, Fiona. The Robsart mystery. First edition. London: Orion, 1997. 278 pages. Hardcover.
Robert Dudley's wife is found with a broken neck at the foot of a staircase. The first book in the
Ursula Blanchard series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped. £5 [Ref: 154]
Burgess, Eric. Divided we fall. First edition. London: Published for the Crime Club by Collins, 1959.
256 pages. (Crime Club). Hardcover. Two hundred and twenty-six people see a Union boss die on the
conference platform. VG in VG unclipped DW with grubby back panel, and wear and tear to
extremities. Red cloth lettered and decorated in black on spine. Spine ends bumped, and ghosting to
endpapers. £9 [Ref: 1405]
Burley, W. J. Wycliffe and the Beales. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1983. 164 pages.
(Gollancz detection). Hardcover. The murder of a village lay-about unearths some family skeletons.
The eleventh book in the Wycliffe series. VG in VG price-clipped DW with a couple of spots to front,
and an internal stain. Spotting to page edges and bottom of spine bumped. £8 [Ref: 156]
Burley, W. J. Wycliffe and the cycle of death. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1990. 192
pages. (Gollancz crime). Hardcover. A respectable bookseller is found strangled and bludgeoned to
death. The sixteenth book in the Wycliffe series. VG+ in VG price-clipped DW with fading to spine.Top
of spine bumped, and pages toning. £6 [Ref: 159]
Burley, W. J. Wycliffe and the cycle of death. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1990. 192
pages. (Gollancz crime). Hardcover. A respectable bookseller is found strangled and bludgeoned to
death. The sixteenth book in the Wycliffe series. VG+ in VG+ price-clipped DW. Bottom of spine
bumped. £8 [Ref: 160]
Burley, W. J. Wycliffe and the dead flautist. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1991. 192
pages. (Gollancz crime). Hardcover. Flautist Tony Miller is found shot on the estate of Lord and Lady
Bottrell. The seventeenth book in the Wycliffe series. VG+ in VG+ price-clipped DW with creasing to
spine ends. Spine ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 161]
Burley, W. J. Wycliffe and the tangled web. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1988. 191
pages. (Gollancz crime). Hardcover. A schoolgirl goes missing in a Cornish village on the very day she
tells her boyfriend she is pregnant. The fifteenth book in the Wycliffe series. VG in VG price-clipped
DW with creasing to edges. Bottom of spine bumped, and shelving marks to bottom page edges. £6
[Ref: 158]
Burley, W. J. Wycliffe and the Winsor blue. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1987. 186
pages. (Gollancz detection). Hardcover. Edwin Garland dies of a heart attack and his son is shot dead
on the eve of the funeral. The fourteenth book in the Wycliffe series. VG in VG price-clipped DW with
creasing to top of spine. Spotting to page edges and endpapers, top of spine bumped. £8 [Ref: 157]
Burnham, Helen. The murder of Lalla Lee. First edition. London: Arrowsmith, 1931. 288 pages.
Hardcover. A detective is invited to meet a potential client for tea but finds her murdered. G+.
Owner's inscription on front free endpaper. Green cloth lettered in black on spine. Bottom corners
and spine ends bumped. Reading crease to spine. £25 [Ref: 163]
Bush, Christopher. The case of the jumbo sandwich. First edition. London: Macdonald, 1965. 188
pages. Hardcover. A con man persuades a wealthy woman to invest in a horse, then disappears. The
fifty-eighth book in the Ludovic Travers series. VG in G+ unclipped DW with wear and tear to
extremities, a couple of creases, and grubby back panel. Black cloth lettered and decorated in yellow
on spine. Bottom of spine bumped. £20 [Ref: 165]
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Butler, Gwendoline. A cold Coffin. First edition. London: HarperCollinsPublishers, 2000. 215 pages.
(Collins crime). Hardcover. A pile of infant skulls is unearthed near a police headquarters. The thirtyfirst book in the Coffin series. Fine in VG+ unclipped DW. £6 [Ref: 172]
Butler, Gwendoline. A grave Coffin. First edition. London: HarperCollinsPublishers, 1998. 245 pages.
(Collins crime). Hardcover. A detective doing undercover work into the pharmaceutical business is
murdered. The twenty-eighth book in the Coffin series. VG in VG unclipped DW with light wear to
extremities and crease to bottom edge. Spine ends bumped. Spotting to top page edges. £6 [Ref:
170]
Butler, Gwendoline. Coffin for baby. First edition. London: Geoffrey Bles, 1963. 187 pages.
Hardcover. A landlady is found battered to death in a room where a mummified baby is also found in
a suitcase. The ninth book in the Coffin series. G+ in G+ unclipped DW with wear and tear to
extremities, creasing, and grubby back panel. Light brown cloth lettered in black on spine, endpapers
stained, spotting to page edges, and a musty smell to pages. £75 [Ref: 166]
Butler, Gwendoline. Coffin knows the answer. First edition. London: Allison & Busby, 2002. 187
pages. Hardcover. Coffin intercepts pictures of abused children sent to his wife. The thirty second
book in the Coffin series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped. £6 [Ref: 173]
Butler, Gwendoline. Coffin's ghost. First edition. London: HarperCollinsPublishers, 1999. 211 pages.
(Collins crime). Hardcover. A parcel containing dismembered limbs is found outside a women's
refuge. The twenty ninth book in the Coffin series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped,
mark to front board, and a couple of marks to page edges. £6 [Ref: 171]
Cain, James M. The baby in the icebox, and other short fiction. First edition. London: Robert Hale,
1982. 218 pages. Hardcover. An anthology of short stories. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Bottom of
spine bumped. £10 [Ref: 175]
Cain, James M. Three of a kind. First edition. London: Robert Hale, [1945]. 288 pages. Hardcover. An
anthology of three novellas including Double Indemnity. G+ in tatty unclipped DW, creased, torn,
chipped, and with internal strengthening. Black cloth lettered in silver on spine. Corners and spine
ends bumped, and rubbing to edges. £18 [Ref: 176]
Cairns, Cicely. Murder goes to press. First edition. London: Constable, 1950. 211 pages. (Red badge
murder). Hardcover. Murder takes place in the offices of a national daily newspaper. VG in G
unclipped grubby DW with wear at extremities, creasing to front flap, and foxing. Red boards
lettered in black on spine. Spotting to page edges, and spine ends bumped. £15 [Ref: 177]
Cambray, C. K. Murder among the personal ads. First edition. London: Piatkus, 1991. 283 pages.
(Piatkus crime). Hardcover. A series of redheaded women are murdered after answering a personal
ad. VG+ in Fine price-clipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped, and spotting to top page edges. £8 [Ref:
179]
Cameron, Kenneth. The frightened man. First edition. London: Orion, 2008. 261 pages. Hardcover.
The author of a series of dark novels is visited by a man who claims to have seen Jack the Ripper. The
first book in the Denton series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Top of spine bumped. £6 [Ref: 180]
Cameron, Kenneth. Winter at death's hotel. First edition. London: Orion, 2011. 389 pages.
Hardcover. Louisa Conan Doyle investigates a series of New York murders. Fine in VG+ unclipped DW
with creasing to spine ends. £6 [Ref: 181]
Camilleri, Andrea. Excursion to Tindari. First edition. London: Picador, 2006. 314 pages. Hardcover.
The murder of a young Don Juan and a missing elderly couple prove to be linked. The fifth book in the
Montalbano series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to spine ends. Spine ends bumped. £18
[Ref: 184]
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Camilleri, Andrea. The paper moon. First edition. London: Picador, 2008. 275 pages. Hardcover.
Murder, drugs, beautiful women and threatening letters; what more do you need? The ninth book in
the Montalbano series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to spine ends. Spine ends bumped.
£8 [Ref: 186]
Camilleri, Andrea. The shape of water. First edition. London: Picador, 2003. 249 pages. Hardcover.
Silvio Luparello, a civic dignitary, is found dead in a notorious part of Vigata. The first book in the
Inspector Montalbano series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Bottom of spine lightly bumped £20 [Ref:
1406]
Camilleri, Andrea. The voice of the violin. First edition. London: Picador, 2005. 264 pages.
Hardcover. Montalbano investigates the murder of a young doctor's wife in her new house. The
fourth book in the Montalbano series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped. £20 [Ref: 183]
Campbell, Armine. Getting away with murder. First edition. New York: Vantage Press, 1976. 234
pages. Hardcover. Philip Fanshawe hopes for the death of his aunt in order to meet his gambling
debts. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped. £12 [Ref: 187]
Campbell, R. T. Bodies in a bookshop : a detective story. First edition. London: John Westhouse,
1946. 178 pages. Hardcover. A bookseller and a customer are found gassed in a back room whose
door is bolted on the outside. The fourth book in the Professor Stubbs series. G+. Stone cloth lettered
in gilt on spine. Lettering a little rubbed. Top corners and spine ends bumped. Odd mark to boards.
Pages toned. £30 [Ref: 192]
Campbell, R. T. Take thee a sharp knife : a detective story. First edition. London: John Westhouse,
1946. 182 pages. Hardcover. A night club customer is killed with a knife while alone at his table. The
third book in the Professor Stubbs series. G. Stone cloth lettered in gilt on spine. Front board creased.
Pages toned. Spine ends bumped, and a few dunts to edges. £18 [Ref: 191]
Campbell, R. T. Take thee a sharp knife : a detective story. First thus. Stirling: Lomax Press, 2011. 254
pages. Hardcover. A night club customer is killed with a knife while alone at his table. The third book
in the Professor Stubbs series. A limited and numbered edition of 300, extensively annotated and with
an introductory essay. New in DW. £21 [Ref: 193]
Campbell, R. T. The death cap : a detective story. First thus. Stirling: Lomax Press, 2013. 206 pages.
Hardcover. An actress dies of poisoning. The fifth book in the Professor Stubbs series. A limited and
numbered edition of 300, extensively annotated and with an introductory essay. New in DW. £19
[Ref: 194]
Campbell, R. T. Unholy dying : a detective story. First edition. London: John Westhouse, 1945. 166
pages. Hardcover. Death stalks the corridors of the 18th Congress of Geneticists. The first book in the
Professor Stubbs series. G. Violet blue cloth lettered in gilt on spine. Spine faded, and areas of fading
on boards. Corners and spine ends bumped. Pages toned. £18 [Ref: 188]
Campbell, R. T. Unholy dying : a detective story. First edition. London: John Westhouse, 1945. 166
pages. Hardcover. Death stalks the corridors of the 18th Congress of Geneticists. The first book in the
Professor Stubbs series. G+. Black cloth lettered in gilt on spine. Bottom corners and spine ends
bumped, and a little rubbing to extremities. £25 [Ref: 189]
Campbell, R. T. Unholy dying : a detective story. First edition. London: John Westhouse, 1945. 166
pages. Hardcover. Death stalks the corridors of the 18th Congress of Geneticists. The first book in the
Professor Stubbs series. G+ in price-clipped DW with chipping and wear and tear to extremities,
grubby back panel, and band of toning down edge of front panel. Deep blue cloth lettered in gilt on
spine. Bottom front corner and spine ends bumped. A little spotting to top page … £40 [Ref: 190]
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Carr, Antony. Candles of the night. First edition. London: Cassell & Company Ltd, 1956. 207 pages.
(Crime connoisseur). Hardcover. Three men and three women are invited to a dinner in Bloomsbury
by an unknown host, and find they are all linked by a dead man. G+ in G unclipped DW with chipping,
wear and tear to extremities. Black cloth lettered and decorated in silver on spine. Spotting to edges,
and spine ends bumped. Ghosting to endpapers. £12 [Ref: 196]
Carr, John Dickson. In spite of thunder : a Dr. Fell detective novel. First edition. London: Hamish
Hamilton, 1960. 224 pages. Hardcover. Somebody is committing murder with an invisible weapon.
The twentieth book in the Dr Gideon Fell series. VG in G+ unclipped DW with sticker stain showing
through on reverse, and surface marks. Black cloth lettered and decorated in gilt on spine. Owner's
inscription on title-page. £22 [Ref: 202]
Carr, John Dickson. The blind barber. First thus. London: Hamish Hamilton, 1974. 216 pages.
(Fingerprint book). Hardcover. A series of extraordinary crimes and misadventures dog the voyage of
the Queen Victoria. The fourth book in the Dr Gideon Fell series. VG in VG re-priced and price-clipped
DW with creasing to spine ends. Bottom back corner and spine ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 204]
Carr, John Dickson. The emperor's snuff-box. First thus. Hornchurch: Ian Henry Publications, 1982.
182 pages. Hardcover. A pretty young Englishwoman living in France forms a romantic attachment
and becomes a suspect in the murder of her fiance's father. VG in G+ unclipped DW with wear and
rubbing to extremities. Tear to back free endpaper. Top of spine bumped. £8 [Ref: 205]
Carr, John Dickson. The sleeping sphinx : a Dr Fell detective story. First thus. London: Pan Books Ltd,
1962. 206 pages. (Great Pan G595). Paperback. Restless coffins, a macabre party, and murder. The
seventeenth book in the Dr Gideon Fell series. G+. Square copy with light wear at bottom of spine.
Pages toned and splash mark inside front cover. £3 [Ref: 203]
Carr, John Dickson. Three detective novels including The Arabian Nights murder ; The burning court ;
The problem of the wire cage. First thus. New York: Harper & Brothers, 1959. 508 pages. Hardcover.
A collection of three of Carr's detective novels. VG in G+ re-priced and price-clipped DW with wear
and chipping to top of spine, rubbing to edges, and grubby back panel. Spine ends bumped and
sunned. £10 [Ref: 200]
Carr, John Dickson. Till death us do part : a Dr. Fell detective novel. First edition. London: Hamish
Hamilton, 1944. 224 pages. Hardcover. Sir Harvey dies in a locked and sealed room, seemingly after
having injected himself with hydrocyanic acid. The fifteenth book in the Dr Gideon Fell series. G+.
Grey-green cloth lettered in bue on spine. Pages toned and mark to back board. Spine ends bumped,
and dunts to bottom edges. £20 [Ref: 199]
Carrel, Mark. The case of the perfect alibi. First edition. London: W. Foulsham & Co. Ltd., 1960. 184
pages. (Mask mystery). Hardcover. A lawyer is suspected of murder but has a water-tight alibi: he
was at police headquarters at the time. VG in black cloth lettered in gilt to spine. Spine ends bumped
and a couple of spots to page edges. £14 [Ref: 207]
Carter, Nicholas. A blackmailer's bluff, or, When steel strikes fire. First thus. New York: Street &
Smith Corporation, 1927. 212 pages. (New Magnet library 1070). Paperback. Nick Carter is asked to
investigate a death which has been put down to natural causes. G+. Pages toned and book shop
stamp on covers. Wear to spine edges. £7 [Ref: 210]
Carter, Nicholas. Lady Velvet, or, The stroke of a lifetime. First edition. New York: Street & Smith,
1900. 215 pages. (Magnet detective library 150). Paperback. Nick Carter is offered 10,000 dollars a
month to accompany a Knight of the Realm to Australia. G+. Light wear to spine. Pages toned. £12
[Ref: 208]
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Carter, Nicholas. The twin mystery, or, Dashing rescue. First edition. New York: Street & Smith,
1903. 205 pages. (Magnet detective library 304). Paperback. Nick Carter is challenged by the Brown
Robin, a notorious blackmailer. VG. Minor loss to bottom of spine, otherwise a nice square copy.
Pages toned. £15 [Ref: 209]
Carter, Robert A. Written in blood. First edition. London: Piatkus, 1992. 266 pages. (Piatkus crime).
Hardcover. A mystery author is found brutally stabbed to death. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Top
corners and spine ends bumped. £12 [Ref: 211]
Casley, Dennis. Death underfoot. First edition. London: Constable, 1993. 207 pages. (Constable
crime). Hardcover. Corruption, blackmail, revenge and murder in Kenya. VG+ in VG unclipped DW
with wear and creasing to spine ends. Spine ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 213]
Caspary, Vera. Stranger than truth : a novel. First edition. London: Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1947. 218
pages. Hardcover. A magazine editor solves an old unsolved murder. VG in VG unclipped DW with
biro mark through price, light wear and tear to extremities, and grubby back panel. Black cloth
lettered in gilt to spine. Inscribed by owner on front free endpaper. Spine ends bumped and a couple
of surface marks to boards. £12 [Ref: 214]
Cecil, Henry. Brothers in law. First edition. London: Michael Joseph, 1955. 222 pages. Hardcover.
Charts the early career of Richard Thursby as a barrister. VG in G+ unclipped DW with small loss to
bottom of spine. Black cloth lettered in gilt, and decorated in white, to spine. Owner's inscription on
front free endpaper. Spine ends bumped, and mark to top page edges. Ghosting to free endpapers.
£6 [Ref: 215]
Cecil, Henry. Daughters in law. First edition. London: Michael Joseph, 1961. 206 pages. Hardcover.
Justice Coombes' twin daughters enter the legal profession. VG in G+ unclipped DW with wear and
tear to extremities, and grubby back panel. Black cloth lettered in gilt, and decorated in white, to
spine. Inscribed by author on title page. Top of spine bumped, and spotting to top page edges. £12
[Ref: 217]
Cecil, Henry. Much in evidence. First edition. London: Michael Joseph, 1957. 191 pages. Hardcover.
Did Mr Richmond really lose £100,000 in a robbery? VG in VG unclipped DW with wear and tear to
extremities. Black cloth lettered in gilt, and decorated in white, to spine. Spine ends bumped, and
spotting to top page edges. Ghosting to free endpapers. £6 [Ref: 216]
Chaber, M. E. Softly in the night : a Milo March adventure. First edition. London: T. V. Boardman &
Company Limited, 1963. 160 pages. (American bloodhound mystery 433). Hardcover. An insurance
company calls in Milo March to investigate a double-indemnity fire claim. The eleventh book in the
Milo March series. VG+ in VG unclipped DW with wear and tear to extremities. Orange cloth
decorated in black on front, and decorated and lettered in black on spine. £12 [Ref: 218]
Chaber, M. E. The day it rained diamonds : a new Milo March adventure. First edition. London:
Macdonald, 1966. 176 pages. Hardcover. A series of jewel robberies have been taking place in
Beverley Hills. The fifteenth book in the Milo March series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Brown cloth
decorated in black on front, and decorated and lettered in black on spine. £10 [Ref: 219]
Chaber, M. E. Wanted, dead men : a new Milo March adventure. First edition. London: T. V.
Boardman & Company Limited, 1966. 159 pages. (American bloodhound mystery 528). Hardcover.
Milo March investigates two suspicious suicides linked by insurance. The fourteenth book in the Milo
March series. VG in G+ unclipped DW with surface marks and light wear and tear to extremities.
Orange cloth decorated in black on front, and decorated and lettered in black on spine. Top corners
and spine ends bumped. Spotting to page edges. £10 [Ref: 220]
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Chance, John Newton. Screaming fog. Reprint. London: Macdonald & Co. (Publishers) Ltd., 1952.
190 pages. Hardcover. A newspaper photographer disappears into the fog at a holiday resort. VG in
G unpriced DW with wear and tear to extremities, and internal strengthening. Top corners and spine
ends bumped. £10 [Ref: 221]
Chance, John Newton. The red knight. First edition. London: Macdonald & Co. (Publishers) Ltd.,
[1945]. 203 pages. Hardcover. David Chance and Sally Wilding cross swords again with the infamous
Mr. Rolf. VG in G unclipped DW with creasing and minor loss to top and bottom of spine. Page edges
spotted, and spine ends bumped. £12 [Ref: 222]
Chancellor, John. The murder syndicate. First edition. London: Eldon Press Ltd., [1949]. 248 pages.
Hardcover. A plot is hatched to free a young man wrongly imprisoned of murder. G+. Spine sunned
and a couple of marks to boards. Blue cloth lettered in black on spine. Spine ends and front corners
bumped. £8 [Ref: 223]
Chandler, Raymond. Farewell my lovely : a mystery. Third printing. Cleveland: World Publishing
Company, 1946. 203 pages. (Tower mystery T-320). Hardcover. Film tie-in of Chandler's classic with
stills on covers featuring Dick Powell. The second book in the Philip Marlowe series. VG in VG
unclipped DW with wear and tear to extremities. Green cloth lettered in yellow on spine. Pages
toned and spine ends bumped. £15 [Ref: 224]
Chandler, Raymond. Playback. First edition. London: Hamish Hamilton, 1958. 207 pages. Hardcover.
Marlowe tracks down a wealthy young woman who is trying to escape her past. The seventh book in
the Philip Marlowe series. G+ in red cloth lettered in silver on spine. A production fault to cloth on
front board and spine ends bumped. Ghosting to endpapers. £9 [Ref: 227]
Chandler, Raymond. Poodle Springs. First edition. London: Macdonald, 1991. 268 pages. Hardcover.
Chandler's unfinished work opens with Marlowe newly married and asserting his independence. VG
in VG+ unpriced DW. Corners and bottom of spine bumped, and spotting to page edges. £6 [Ref:
230]
Chandler, Raymond. Raymond Chandler's unknown thriller : the screenplay of Playback. First
edition. London: Harrap, 1985. 168 pages. Hardcover. The screenplay for a film which was never
made, and which pre-dated the novel of the same name. VG in VG unclipped DW with creasing to
spine ends. Spine ends bumped. £6 [Ref: 229]
Chandler, Raymond. Smart-Aleck kill. Second printing. London: Hamish Hamilton, 1959. 192 pages.
Hardcover. Four long stories that originally appeared in a 'Simple act of murder'. VG in G+ unclipped
DW with closed tears and grubby back cover. Red coth lettered in white on spine. Spine ends
bumped and spotting to top page edges. £25 [Ref: 228]
Chandler, Raymond. The long goodbye. First edition. London: Hamish Hamilton, 1953. 319 pages.
Hardcover. Some books need little introduction: this classic won the 1954 Edgar. The sixth book in the
Philip Marlowe series. G+ in maroon cloth lettered in silver on spine. Front corners and spine ends
bumped. Mark to front board, and splash mark to top page edges. £35 [Ref: 225]
Chandler, Raymond. The Raymond Chandler omnibus. Third printing. London: Hamish Hamilton,
1957. 632 pages. Hardcover. Four of Chandler's full-length novels. G+ in G+ unclipped DW with wear
and tear at extremities and grubby back cover. Blue cloth lettered and decorated in gilt on spine.
Bottom corners and spine ends bumped.Dunts to bottom edges, and ghosting to free endpapers.
£15 [Ref: 226]
Chapman, H. E. The Heseltine mystery. First edition. Bognor Regis: John Crowther, [1944]. 178
pages. Hardcover. Inspector Blisset is sent a letter by Clement Heseltine asking him to go to his flat,
where his body is found. G+ in dark green cloth lettered in light green on spine. Spine ends and
bottom edge bumped. A couple of marks to boards. £9 [Ref: 231]
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Charteris, Leslie. Call for the Saint. Second printing. London: Hodder & Stoughton, 1948. 253 pages.
Hardcover. Two cases for the Saint. The twenty-seventh book in the Saint series. G+ in G+ unclipped
DW with wear and tear to extremities, and internal strengthening. Light blue cloth lettered in black
on spine and front, and decorated in black on front. Foxing to endpapers and page edges. Top
corners and spine ends bumped. £9 [Ref: 234]
Charteris, Leslie. Thanks to the Saint. First edition. London: Hodder and Stoughton, 1958. 189 pages.
Hardcover. Six more cases for the Saint. The thirty-second book in the Saint series. G+ in VG
unclipped DW with wear to spine ends. Claret cloth lettered and decorated in gilt on spine. Spotting
to page edges, and small dunt to top of spine. Reading crease down spine. £16 [Ref: 239]
Charteris, Leslie. The brighter buccaneer. First thus. London: Pan Books Ltd, 1953. 185 pages. (Pan
book 236). Paperback. Fifteen cases for the Saint. The eleventh book in the Saint series. G+. Pages
toned and spotting to covers and top edge. Reading crease on front cover. £4 [Ref: 237]
Charteris, Leslie. The Saint in London (The misfortunes of Mr. Teal). First thus. London: Pan Books
Ltd, 1952. 190 pages. (Pan book 208). Paperback. Three cases for the Saint, originally published as
The misfortunes of Mr. Teal. The twelfth book in the Saint series. G+. Pages toned. Creases to front
cover. £6 [Ref: 235]
Charteris, Leslie. The Saint on guard. First edition. London: Hodder and Stoughton Limited, 1945.
239 pages. Hardcover. Contains two stories featuring a war-time Saint as a catcher of spies and
saboteurs. The twenty-fifth book in the Saint series. VG in light bue cloth lettered and decorated in
black on spine. Previous owner's inscription on front endpaper. A little fading to spine and small
bump to top edge. £12 [Ref: 233]
Charteris, Leslie. The Saint on guard. Third printing. London: Pan Books Ltd, 1953. 189 pages. (Pan
book 171). Paperback. Contains two stories featuring a war-time Saint as a catcher of spies and
saboteurs. The twenty-fifth book in the Saint series. G+. Pages toned, and crease to front cover.
Some mottling to covers. £5 [Ref: 238]
Charteris, Leslie. The Saint steps in. Third printing. London: Pan Books Ltd, 1959. 190 pages. (Great
Pan G196). Paperback. The Saint asserts his personality in America. The twenty-fourth book in the
Saint series. VG. Pages toned and a couple of creases to front cover. £3 [Ref: 240]
Charteris, Leslie. The Saint versus Scotland Yard (The holy terror). Fifth printing. London: Pan Books
Ltd, 1952. 185 pages. (Pan book 104). Paperback. Three cases for the Saint, originally published as
The holy terror. The eighth book in the Saint series. VG. Pages toned and small crease to front cover.
£5 [Ref: 236]
Chase, James Hadley. Figure it out for yourself. Reprint. London: Robert Hale Limited, [1954]. 256
pages. Hardcover. Murder, smuggling and bigamy: all in a day's work for Universal Services. The
second book in the Vic Malloy series. VG in G+ unclipped DW, with wear and tear to extremities, and
with a grubby back panel. Black cloth lettered and decorated in red on spine. Top corners and top of
spine bumped. £15 [Ref: 241]
Chesney, Marion. Hasty death. First edition. New York: St. Martin's Minotaur, 2004. 225 pages.
Hardcover. An acquaintance of Lady Rose is found shot in his flat. The second book in the Edwardian
Murder Mystery series. VG in Fine unclipped DW. Marks to front free endpaper, top of spine
bumped, and marks to bottom page edges. £8 [Ref: 243]
Chesney, Marion. Snobbery with violence. First edition. New York: St. Martin's Minotaur, 2003. 226
pages. Hardcover. Kerridge of the Yard and Lady Rose investigate a murder at a society party at
which they are guests. The first book in the Edwardian Murder Mystery series. VG in VG+ unclipped
DW. Spine ends bumped, and a couple of marks to page edges. £8 [Ref: 242]
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Chesterton, G. K. Seven suspects. First edition. London: Xanadu, 1990. 194 pages. Hardcover. An
anthology of magazine short stories including the first book appearance of 'The man who shot the
fox'. VG in Fine unclipped DW. Toning to sections, and spotting to top edge. £5 [Ref: 250]
Chesterton, G. K. The annotated innocence of Father Brown. First thus. Oxford: Oxford University
Press, 1987. 274 pages. Hardcover. A volume of short stories. The first book in the Father Brown
series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped, and light spotting to top edge. £8 [Ref: 248]
Chesterton, G. K. The Club of Queer Trades. First thus. Elstree: Greenhill Books, 1987. 156 pages.
(Greenhill crime classics). Hardcover. A volume of eccentric detection puzzles all involving members
of the Club of Queer Trades. VG in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom front corner bumped, and spotting to
top edge. £6 [Ref: 249]
Chesterton, G. K. The Father Brown stories. First thus. London: Folio Society, 1996. 2 volumes.
Hardcover. An omnibus edition of short stories from the Father Brown books. Fine in slipcase. £15
[Ref: 251]
Chesterton, G. K. The Father Brown stories. Ninth edition. London: Cassell, 1960. 718 pages.
Hardcover. An omnibus edition of short stories from the first four Father Brown books. VG in G+
unclipped DW with wear and tear to extremities. Spine ends bumped, and bottom of spine with a
small faded area. £8 [Ref: 247]
Chesterton, G. K. The paradoxes of Mr. Pond. First edition. London: Cassell and Company Ltd,
[1937]. 257 pages. Hardcover. A volume of short stories featuring plain, little Mr. Pond. G+. Black
cloth lettered in pink on spine. Nick to top of spine, and spine ends bumped. Light wear/bumping to
corners. Inscribed on front free endpaper. Supplied with a facsimile dustwrapper, as well as original,
somewhat, distressed, dustwrapper. £75 [Ref: 253]
Chesterton, G. K. The secret of Father Brown. Second printing. London: Cassell and Company, Ltd,
1928. 309 pages. Hardcover. A volume of short stories. The fourth book in the Father Brown series.
G+. Top corners and spine ends bumped. Ghost of owner's inscription on front endpaper. £15 [Ref:
245]
Chesterton, G. K. The wisdom of Father Brown. First thus. London: Pan Books Ltd, 1953. 187 pages.
(Pan book 239). Paperback. A volume of short stories. The second book in the Father Brown series.
VG. Pages toned. A couple of marks to cover and crease to bottom front corner. £5 [Ref: 246]
Chesterton, G. K. The wisdom of Father Brown. First edition. London: Cassell and Company, Ltd,
1914. 311 pages, I unnumbered leaf of plate : frontispiece. Hardcover. A volume of short stories. The
second book in the Father Brown series. G+. Blue cloth lettered in gilt on spine, and blind-stamped on
front. Gilt on spine faded. Spine ends bumped, and a few marks to boards. Spotting to edges. £75
[Ref: 244]
Cheyney, Peter. Dance without music : a mystery novel. First edition. London: Collins, 1947. 191
pages. Hardcover. PI Caryl O'Hara clinches a divorce case with his evidence but his holiday plans take
an unexpected turn. VG in G+ unclipped DW with wear to extremities and small piece missing from
bottom of spine. Spine ends bumped, and area of fading at bottom of spine. £7 [Ref: 258]
Cheyney, Peter. Dark Bahama : a novel. First edition. London: Collins, 1950. 256 pages. Hardcover.
Julian Isles of Chennault Investigations is sent to the Bahamas to bring back a wayward girl. VG in VG
unclipped DW with light creasing to top of spine, and wear to extremities. Spine ends bumped £10
[Ref: 261]
Cheyney, Peter. Dark hero. First edition. London: Collins, 1946. 192 pages. Hardcover. Rene Berg is
the dark hero who has gone from one-time gunman to a Nazi concentration camp. VG in VG
unclipped DW with light wear to extremities and a mark on the back cover. Spotting to edges and
prelims, and spine ends bumped. £10 [Ref: 256]
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Cheyney, Peter. I'll say she does! First edition. London: Collins, 1945. 192 pages. Hardcover. Lemmy
Caution is attached to the US Army Intelligence in Paris. G+ in G+ unclipped DW with wear and tear
to extremities, and soiled spine. Top corner and early page corners heavily bumped. £7 [Ref: 255]
Cheyney, Peter. One of those things : a novel. First edition. London: Collins, 1949. 254 pages.
Hardcover. PI Terence O'Day finds himself in a tight spot after a day at the races. VG in G unclipped
DW with wear and tear to extremities and piece missing from bottom of spine. Spine ends bumped.
£7 [Ref: 260]
Cheyney, Peter. Sinister errand : a novel. First edition. London: Collins, 1945. 192 pages. Hardcover.
Michael Kells uncovers a deep and sinister plot in the nightclubs of London. VG+ in G unclipped DW
with a piece missing from the right front corner, and wear and tear to extremities. Spine ends
bumped. £9 [Ref: 254]
Cheyney, Peter. Try anything twice : a novel. First edition. London: Collins, 1948. 192 pages.
Hardcover. PI Nicholas Gale investigates a libellous attack on a woman about to be married. VG in G+
unclipped DW with wear to extremities and a small piece missing at top and bottom of spine. Spine
ends bumped and an area of fading at bottom of spine. £7 [Ref: 259]
Cheyney, Peter. Uneasy terms : a novel. First edition. London: Collins, 1946. 192 pages. Hardcover.
An apparently carefully worded will has tragic consequences. The seventh book in the Slim Callaghan
series. VG in G+ unclipped DW with darkened spine, spotting to back panel, and wear to extremities.
Spine ends bumped. £7 [Ref: 257]
Christie, Agatha. Cat among the pigeons. First edition. London: Published for the Crime Club by
Collins, 1959. 255 pages. (Crime Club). Hardcover. A murder takes place at an exclusive girls' school.
The thirty-third book in the Poirot series. G+ in G+ price-clipped DW with wear to extremities and
spotting. Corners and spine bumped, and spotting to edges. £7 [Ref: 274]
Christie, Agatha. Dead man's folly. First edition. London: Published for the Crime Club by Collins,
1956. 256 pages. (Crime Club). Hardcover. Poirot is invited to present the prizes at a murder hunt
organised by a well-known detective novelist. The thirty-second book in the Poirot series. G+ in G+
unclipped DW with wear to extremities and marks to covers. Corners and spine ends bumped. Stain
to back board. £8 [Ref: 272]
Christie, Agatha. Death in the air. First thus. New York: Avon Book Company, 1946. 259 pages. (New
Avon library 89). Paperback. Madame Giselle, a moneylender, is murdered by a poison-tipped dart
during an aeroplane journey. The eleventh book in the Poirot series. G+. A square copy with reading
crease on spine edge of front cover, and a couple of stains to title-page, Pages toned. £5 [Ref: 264]
Christie, Agatha. Elephants can remember. First edition. London: Collins [for] The Crime Club, 1972.
256 pages. (Crime Club). Hardcover. Poirot awaits the arrival of Mrs Oliver: a stormy petrel. The
thirty-seventh book in the Poirot series. VG in VG+ price-clipped DW. Corners and bottom of spine
bumped. £7 [Ref: 278]
Christie, Agatha. L'adversaire secret. First thus. Brussels: Claude Lefrancq, 1995. 48 pages :
illustrations. (Agatha Christie 2). Hardcover. An out of work couple advertise themselves as "Two
adventurers. Willing to do anything, go anywhere. No unreasonable offer refused". Graphic novel
adaptation of the first book in the Tommy and Tuppence series. Fine in laminated boards. £7 [Ref:
283]
Christie, Agatha. Le crime de l'Orient-Express. First thus. Brussels: Claude Lefrancq, 1995. 48 pages :
illustrations. (Agatha Christie 1). Hardcover. An American millionaire is found stabbed to death in his
sleeping berth. Graphic novel adaptation of the ninth book in the Poirot series. Fine in laminated
boards. £7 [Ref: 282]
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Christie, Agatha. Miss Marple's final cases and two other stories. First edition. London: Collins [for]
The Crime Club, 1979. 138 pages. (Crime Club). Hardcover. An anthology of short stories including a
number not previously published in the UK. The fourteenth book in the Miss Marple series. VG in VG
unpriced DW with spotting to rear flap and discolouration to back cover. Pages toning and spine
ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 280]
Christie, Agatha. Mort sur le nil. First thus. Brussels: Claude Lefrancq, 1996. 48 pages : illustrations.
(Agatha Christie 3). Hardcover. A young woman is shot on an Egyptian steamer. Graphic novel
adaptation of the fifteenth book in the Poirot series. Fine in laminated boards. £7 [Ref: 284]
Christie, Agatha. N or M? Third printing. London: Pan Books Ltd, 1961. 188 pages. (Great Pan G259).
Paperback. N and M were two of Hitler's most trusted agents. The third book in the Tommy and
Tuppence series. G+. A square copy with a small piece missing to top corner of front free endpaper.
Pages toned. £3 [Ref: 276]
Christie, Agatha. Sleeping murder : Miss Marple's last case. First edition. London: Collins [for] The
Crime Club, 1976. 224 pages. (Collins Crime Club). Hardcover. Miss Marple investigates a twenty
year-old murder. The thirteenth book in the Miss Marple series. VG in VG price-clipped DW with
fading to front cover. Bottom corners and spine ends bumped and some marks to edges. £6 [Ref:
279]
Christie, Agatha. The ABC murders. First thus. Harmondsworth: Penguin Books, 1948. 223 pages.
(Penguin 683). Paperback. A murderer seems bent on working through his victims alphabetically. The
twelfth book in the Poirot series. G+. A square copy with light wear to edges and small corner crease
on front cover. £10 [Ref: 265]
Christie, Agatha. The Agatha Christie hour. First edition. London: Collins, 1982. 190 pages.
Hardcover. An anthology of short stories including one not previously published in the UK. VG in VG
price-clipped DW with spotting to flaps. Spine ends and bottom front corner bumped. £6 [Ref: 281]
Christie, Agatha. The hound of death and other stories. First thus. London: Pan Books Ltd, 1960. 218
pages. (Great Pan G377). Paperback. A volume of short stories. VG. A nice square copy with toned
pages and light wear to edges. £4 [Ref: 275]
Christie, Agatha. The man in the brown suit. Fifth printing. London: Pan Books Ltd, 1958. 189 pages.
(Great Pan G176). Paperback. A man in a brown suit is the link between a fatal accident on the
Underground and a murder at a country house. VG. Pages toned. £4 [Ref: 273]
Christie, Agatha. The mystery of the blue train. First thus. Harmondsworth: Penguin Books, 1948.
250 pages. (Penguin 691). Paperback. An American heiress is murdered on a train. The sixth book in
the Poirot series. G. A square copy with light wear to edges, and cover stains. £15 [Ref: 266]
Christie, Agatha. Three act tragedy. Second printing. London: Published for the Crime Club Ltd. by
W. Collins Sons & Co Ltd, 1935. 252, [4] pages of advertisements. (Crime Club). Hardcover. A
clergyman dies from drinking a poisoned cocktail. The tenth book in the Poirot series. G in orange
cloth lettered black on spine and front. Boards a little grubby, and spine sunned. Spine ends
bumped, wear to extremities, and spotting to edges. Supplied in facsimile dustwrapper. £30 [Ref:
263]
Clare, Alys. A dark night hidden. First edition. London: Hodder & Stoughton, 2003. 259 pages.
Hardcover. A sadistic priest is found murdered in a ditch. The sixth book in the Hawkenlye series. VG
in VG unclipped DW with creasing to spine. Spine ends bumped. £6 [Ref: 306]
Clare, Alys. Girl in a red tunic. First edition. London: Hodder & Stoughton, 2005. 290 pages.
Hardcover. Abbess Helewise's son returns after twenty years then disappears when a man is found
hung from a tree. The eighth book in the Hawkenlye series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Bottom of
spine bumped. £6 [Ref: 307]
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Clare, Alys. The chatter of the maidens. First edition. London: Hodder & Stoughton, 2001. 247 pages.
Hardcover. A body is found at Hawkenlye Abbey and a sister goes missing. The fourth book in the
Hawkenlye series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Pages toning, and spine ends bumped. £5 [Ref: 305]
Clare, Alys. The tavern in the morning. First edition. London: Hodder & Stoughton, 2000. 230 pages.
Hardcover. A traveller is poisoned in a Tonbridge inn. The third book in the Hawkenlye series. VG+ in
Fine unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped. £5 [Ref: 304]
Claridge, Marten. Nobody's fool. First edition. London: Headline, 1989. 312 pages. Hardcover. DI
Frank McMorran is brought back from suspension to hunt down the Hangman. VG in VG unclipped
DW with scratches on back cover. Pages toned. £6 [Ref: 308]
Claymore, Tod. Reunion in Florida. First thus. Harmondsworth: Penguin Books, 1955. 186 pages.
(Penguin 1087). Paperback. The husband of Tod's ex-fiancée is found dead, and he becomes suspect
number 1. VG. A nice square copy with odd mark to covers. Pages toned. £5 [Ref: 309]
Claymore, Tod. Reunion in Florida. First thus. Harmondsworth: Penguin Books, 1955. 186 pages.
(Penguin 1087). Paperback. The husband of Tod's ex-fiancée is found dead, and he becomes suspect
number 1. G+. Marks and stains to covers. Pages toned £3 [Ref: 310]
Cleary, Jon. Just let me be. First edition. London: Werner Laurie, 1950. 262 pages. Hardcover. A warveteran hides a body after accidentally knifing him when he intervenes in a fight. VG in VG unclipped
DW with light wear to extremities, a closed tear to the bottom front corner, and a couple of small
stains. Light brown-grey cloth lettererd in maroon on spine. Top edge spotted and bottom of spine
bumped. £40 [Ref: 311]
Cleeves, Ann. Murder in my back yard. First edition. London: Century, 1991. 236 pages. Hardcover.
Inspector Ramsay encounters a murder on his own doorstep in the Northumberland village of
Heppleburn. The second book in the Inspector Ramsay series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing
at bottom of spine. Lilac cloth lettered in gilt on spine. Pages toned, and bottom of spine bumped.
£50 [Ref: 312]
Cleverly, Barbara. A spider in the cup. First edition. New York: Soho Crime, 2013. 346 pages.
Hardcover. An amateur dowsing team unearths the body of a young woman on the banks of the
Thames. The eleventh book in the Joe Sandilands series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom of spine
bumped. £9 [Ref: 313]
Clynes, Michael. The gallows murders : being the fifth journal of Sir Roger Shallot concerning certain
wicked conspiracies and horrible murders perpetrated in the reign of King Henry VIII. First edition.
New York: St. Martin's Press, 1996. vii, 247 pages. Hardcover. Henry VIII is receiving threatening
letters from one of the princes murdered in the Tower. The fifth book in the Roger Shallot series. VG+
in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped. £12 [Ref: 315]
Clynes, Michael. The relic murders : being the sixth journal of Sir Roger Shallot concerning certain
wicked conspiracies and horrible murders perpetrated in the reign of King Henry VIII. First edition.
London: Headline, 1996. 247 pages. Hardcover. Shallot is commissioned to steal the Orb of
Charlemagne for Henry VIII. The sixth book in the Sir Roger Shallot series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW
with creasing to top of spine. Black cloth lettered in gilt on spine. Spine ends bumped, and small area
of abrasion on front free endpaper. Pages toned. £40 [Ref: 316]
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Cobb, Belton. Early morning poison. First edition. London: Longmans, Green and Co., 1947. 204
pages. Hardcover. A Sergeant is suspected of tampering with evidence when he misses out part of
statement in a murder case. VG in G+ repriced DW with a little loss to top of spine and wear to
extremities. Top front corner and bottom edges bumped. £18 [Ref: 317]
Coburn, Andrew. Love nest. First edition. London: Secker & Warburg, 1987. 275 pages. Hardcover.
Sonny Dawson hunts the murderer of a Massachusetts prostitute. VG in VG unclipped DW. Spine
ends bumped and pages toning. £5 [Ref: 319]
Coburn, Andrew. Sweetheart : a novel of revenge. First edition. London: Secker & Warburg, 1985.
258 pages. Hardcover. The murder of a Mafia capo's parents complicates life for a small town cop.
VG in VG unclipped DW with foxing to flaps. Endpapers and edges spotted. £6 [Ref: 318]
Cody, Liza. Backhand. First edition. London: Chatto & Windus, 1991. 279 pages. Hardcover. Private
Eye Anna Lee seeks escape from her job at Brierly Security. The sixth book in the Anna Lee series. VG
in VG unclipped DW with scratches to back cover. Bottom corners bumped, and pages toned. £5
[Ref: 321]
Cohen, Anthea. Angel and the deadly secret. First edition. London: Constable, 2003. 240 pages.
(Constable crime). Hardcover. Agnes Turner comes to the aid of a nurse who has committed a mercykilling. The seventeenth book in the Agnes Carmichael series. Fine in Fine unclipped DW. £20 [Ref:
323]
Cohen, Anthea. Angel in love. First edition. London: Constable, 1993. 208 pages. (Constable crime).
Hardcover. A murderer impersonates a vicar to avoid capture. The twelfth book in the Agnes
Carmichael series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to spine ends. Pages toning, and spine
ends bumped. £25 [Ref: 322]
Cohen, Octavus Roy. The crimson alibi. First edition. London: United Press Limited, [1925]. 286
pages. (Modern fiction library). Hardcover. A curmudgeonly businessman is murdered in his den. The
second David Carroll mystery. G+. Spotting to edges and prelims. Front corners and spine ends
bumped. £7 [Ref: 324]
Cohen, Stuart Archer. The stone angels. First edition. London: Orion Books, 2003. 306 pages.
Hardcover. A corrupt cop is assigned to investigate a murder he committed. VG in VG unclipped DW.
Spine ends bumped. £5 [Ref: 325]
Coles, Manning. Crime in concrete. First edition. London: Hodder and Stoughton, 1959. 190 pages.
Hardcover. Elphinstone takes on a gang of international crooks in Paris who have an effective
method of dealing with their enemies. The twenty-third book in the Tommy Elphinstone series. G+ in
G+ unclipped DW with wear to extremities. Spine ends and bottom corners bumped. Some dunts to
back board. £15 [Ref: 327]
Collins, Gilbert. Horror comes to Thripplands. First thus. London: Withy Grove Press, [1945]. 96
pages. (Cherry tree book 97). Paperback. An apparent impostor attempts to claim his inheritance.
G+. Pages toned, and wear to extremities. £6 [Ref: 329]
Collins, Max Allan. The million-dollar wound. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1989. 377
pages. (Gollancz crime). Hardcover. Nathan Heller returns to Chicago to testify against mob supremo
Frank Nitti. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped and spotting to edges. £7 [Ref: 330]
Collins, Norman. The bat that flits. First edition. London: Published for the Crime Club by Collins,
1952. 252 pages. (Crime Club). Hardcover. Theft, sabotage, attempted murder and suicide at a
government research laboratory. VG in G+ unclipped DW with creasing, wear and tear to
extremities, and small surface loss to front flap. Spine ends bumped. £15 [Ref: 331]
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Compton, D. G. Back of town blues. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz, 1996. 208 pages.
(Gollancz crime). Hardcover. A black Scots ex-copper ends up a murder suspect when he tries to sort
out things with his girlfriend's killer. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. A couple of marks to top edge. £5
[Ref: 333]
Conde, Nicholas. In the deep woods. First edition. London: New English Library, 1989. 286 pages.
Hardcover. A book illustrator's best friend is murdered by a serial killer and she is drawn into his web.
VG+ in VG+ price-clipped DW. Pages toning. £6 [Ref: 334]
Connington, J. J. The Dangerfield Talisman. Second printing. Harmondsworth: Penguin Books, 1938.
250 pages. (Penguin 159). Paperback. The Dangerfield Talisman is an ancient, and valuable, gold
armlet. G+. Edges spotted and discolouration towards spine edge of pages. £15 [Ref: 335]
Conway, Sarah. Murder on Good Friday. First edition. Nashville: Cumberland House, 2001. 311
pages. Hardcover. A young child is found murdered on Good Friday. The first book in the Lord Godwin
series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 336]
Cooper, Natasha. A place of safety. First edition. London: Simon & Schuster, 2003. 311 pages.
Hardcover. A barrister is asked to investigate a magnificent art collection. The fifth book in the Trish
Maguire series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. £5 [Ref: 340]
Corbett, James. Death is my shadow. First edition. London: Herbert Jenkins Limited, [1947]. 186
pages. Hardcover. The world's smartest crook steals the Crowther collection of jewels and implicates
an innocent man. VG in G+ unclipped DW with wear and tear to extremities. Inscribed on front free
endpaper. Bottom of spine and front corners bumped, and spotting to edges. £14 [Ref: 344]
Corbett, James. Murder minus motive. First edition. London: Herbert Jenkins Limited, [1943]. 188
pages. Hardcover. Two apparently harmless citizens run amok and commit murder. VG in G+
unclipped DW with wear and tear to extremities. Spine ends bumped. £14 [Ref: 343]
Corbett, James. The Somerville case. First edition. London: Herbert Jenkins Limited, [1949]. 222
pages. Hardcover. The Somerville family meet once a year at Somerville Hall, and all have alibis when
death strikes. VG. Spine ends bumped. Spotting to top edge. £8 [Ref: 341]
Cork, Barry. Laid dead. First edition. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1991. 183 pages. Hardcover.
A violent and unexpected death takes place on Thetfield golf course. The third book in the Inspector
Straun series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped. £6 [Ref: 346]
Cornwell, Patricia. All that remains. First edition. London: Little, Brown and Company, 1992. 373
pages. Hardcover. Young courting couples have been disappearing from their cars and their bodies
found in remote woodland. The third book in the Scarpetta series. VG in VG unclipped DW with
creasing to top and bottom of spine. Pages toning, and corners and spine ends bumped. £15 [Ref:
347]
Corrigan, Mark. The naked lady. First edition. London: Werner Laurie, 1954. 192 pages. Hardcover.
The naked lady is a silver statuette, which holds a secret. VG in VG unclipped DW with wear and tear
to extremities. A small spot on top edge. £14 [Ref: 348]
Cotterill, Colin. Anarchy and old dogs. First edition. London: Quercus, 2008. 258 pages. Hardcover. A
letter written in invisible ink is found in the pocket of a blind dentist run down by a logging truck. The
fourth book in the Dr Siri series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped. £12 [Ref: 352]
Cotterill, Colin. Curse of the pogo stick. First edition. London: Quercus, 2009. 215 pages. Hardcover.
Siri is kidnapped and must rid a woman of demonic possession to get free. The fifth book in the Dr Siri
series. Fine in Fine unclipped DW. £8 [Ref: 353]
Cotterill, Colin. Disco for the departed. First edition. London: Quercus, 2008. 260 pages. Hardcover.
A mummified arm is found near caves in which the new government hid during the revolution. The
third book in the Dr Siri series. Fine in Fine unclipped DW. £12 [Ref: 351]
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Cotterill, Colin. The coroner's lunch. First edition. London: Quercus, 2007. 271 pages. Hardcover. The
wife of a Party leader is wheeled into Laos's only morgue. The first book in the Dr Siri series. Fine in
Fine unclipped DW. £20 [Ref: 349]
Cotterill, Colin. The merry misogynist. Third printing. London: Quercus, 2009. 263 pages. Hardcover.
Someone is wooing, marrying and then murdering Laotian country girls. The sixth book in the Dr Siri
series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to top edge. Spine ends bumped. £5 [Ref: 354]
Cotterill, Colin. Thirty-three teeth. First edition. London: Quercus, 2007. 244 pages. Hardcover.
Laos's only coroner is spirited away on a matter of National Security. The second book in the Dr Siri
series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW, with crease to top of spine. Top of spine bumped. £20 [Ref: 350]
Coxe, George Harmon. The man who died too soon. First edition. London: Hammond, Hammond &
Company, 1963. 222 pages. (Cloak and dagger mystery). Hardcover. A photographer leaves a
collection of damning negatives to a newspaperman. G+ in G+ unclipped DW with wear and tear to
extremities. Spotting to edges, corners and spine ends bumped. £12 [Ref: 355]
Crais, Robert. Lullaby town. First edition. London: Piatkus, 1992. 295 pages. Hardcover. Elvis Cole is
hired to track down the wife of a famous Hollywood director. The third book in the Elvis Cole series.
VG in VG unclipped DW with light wear to corners and creases to top and bottom of cover. Maroon
cloth lettered in gilt on spine. Spine ends bumped, and a couple of marks to back board. £40 [Ref:
356]
Crawford, Iain. Scare the gentle citizen. First edition. London: Hammond, Hammond & Company,
1966. 224 pages. (Cloak and dagger mystery). Hardcover. Journalist Ewan Moray believes he is being
framed for murder following a series of articles on unsolved murders in Glasgow. VG in G+ priceclipped DW with rubbing to extremities. Top corners and spine ends bumped. £15 [Ref: 364]
Creasey, John. Holiday for Inspector West. First edition. London: Stanley Paul & Co. Ltd., [1946]. 173
pages. Hardcover. An MP who had asked for police protection is murdered. The fifth book in the
Inspector West series. VG+ in G+ clipped DW, with wear and tear to extremities, chipping at top and
bottom of spine, and grubby back panel. Black cloth lettered in gilt on spine. Spine ends bumped.
£40 [Ref: 367]
Creasey, John. The theft of Magna Carta : the 41st story of Roger West. First edition. London:
Hodder and Stoughton, 1973. 191 pages. Hardcover. A country copper thwarts the sale of a priceless
document. The forty-first book in the Inspector West series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Bottom of
spine bumped. £12 [Ref: 366]
Crichton, John Michael. The Great Train Robbery. First edition. London: Jonathan Cape, 1975. 255
pages. Hardcover. Edward Pierce masterminds the theft of gold bullion destined for the British Army
in Russia. VG in VG unclipped DW with creasing to edges. Spine ends bumped. £6 [Ref: 368]
Crispin, Edmund. Holy disorders. First edition. New York: J. B. Lippincott Company, 1946. 269 pages.
Hardcover. A church organist is subjected to dangerous doings when he accepts an invitation to play
at Tolnbridge Cathedral. The second book in the Gervase Fen series. VG. Corners and spine ends
bumped, and rubbing to extremities. £12 [Ref: 369]
Crispin, Edmund. Love lies bleeding. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1999. 271 pages. (Classic
crime). Hardcover. Fen investigates two murders in the grounds of Castrevenford School. VG+ in VG+
unclipped DW. Top of spine bumped. £6 [Ref: 370]
Crofts, Freeman Wills. Death of a train. First edition. London: Hodder & Stoughton Limited, 1946.
282 pages. Hardcover. A network of German secret agents plans to derail a train carrying vital war
supplies. The twenty-sixth book in the Inspector French series. G+. Corners, spine ends, and bottom
edge bumped. Light spotting to edges. £20 [Ref: 372]
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Crofts, Freeman Wills. Inspector French's greatest case. Third printing. London: W. Collins Sons &
Co. Ltd., 1926. v, 310, [4] pages of advertisements. Hardcover. French investigates murder, jewel
theft and impersonation. The first book in the Inspector French series. VG. Rubbing to extremities,
and spine ends bumped. £20 [Ref: 371]
Crofts, Freeman Wills. The cask. First thus. London: Collins, [1946]. 383 pages. (Library classics).
Softcover. When four casks fall to the deck of a ship during unloading, one is found to contain gold
coins and a corpse. VG. Corners bumped. £6 [Ref: 375]
Cross, Amanda. The players come again. First edition. London: Virago, 1990. 229 pages. Hardcover.
Kate is commissioned to write a biography of Gabrielle Foxx and uncovers a startling mystery. The
ninth book in the Kate Fensler series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing to spine ends. Spine
ends and bottom front edge bumped. £5 [Ref: 376]
Crossley, Barbara. Rollercoaster. First edition. London: Virago, 1994. 234 pages. Hardcover. Anna
investigates murder and intrigue surrounding an amusement park. The second book in the Anna
Knight series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Top corners and bottom of spine bumped. £5 [Ref: 377]
Crumley, James. The Mexican tree duck. First edition. London: Picador, 1994. 247 pages. Hardcover.
Sughrue is on the trail of the kidnapped wife of a well-connected Republican. The second book in the
Sughrue series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 378]
Cunningham, A. B. The great Yant mystery. First edition. London: Gerald G. Swan, 1959. 273 pages.
Hardcover. Sheriff Jess Roden puzzles over the poisoning of a terminally ill woman. G+ in G+
unclipped DW with rubbing and foxing. Edges spotted, and spine ends and bottom corners bumped.
£9 [Ref: 380]
Cunningham, E. V. Cynthia : a novel. First edition. London: Andre Deutsch, 1969. 189 pages.
Hardcover. Henry Krim is hired to find the missing daughter of a tight-fisted millionaire. VG in VG
unclipped DW with new price written in biro. Top edge spotted, and bottom of spine and bottom
corners bumped. £9 [Ref: 381]
Cunningham, E. V. The case of the murdered Mackenzie : a Masao Masuto mystery. First edition.
London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1985. 181 pages. (Gollancz detection). Hardcover. Masuto investigates a
murder by electrocution. The sixth book in the Masao Masuto series. VG+ in VG+ repriced DW. Spine
ends bumped. £5 [Ref: 385]
Cunningham, E. V. The case of the one penny orange : a Masao Masuto mystery. First edition.
London: Andre Deutsch, 1978. 159 pages. Hardcover. A noted stamp dealer is found murdered in his
office. The first book in the Masao Masuto series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped. £6
[Ref: 383]
Cunningham, E. V. The case of the Russian diplomat : a Masao Masuto mystery. First edition. New
York: Holt, Rinehart and Winston, 1978. 159 pages. Hardcover. An unidentified man is found in the
lavish swimming pool of a grand hotel. The second book in the Masao Masuto series. VG in VG
unclipped DW with creasing to spine ends. Spine ends bumped. £7 [Ref: 382]
Cunningham, E. V. The case of the Russian diplomat : a Masao Masuto mystery. First edition.
London: Andre Deutsch, 1979. 159 pages. Hardcover. An unidentified man is found in the lavish
swimming pool of a grand hotel. The second book in the Masao Masuto series. VG in VG+ unclipped
DW. Spine ends bumped, and owner's stamp in front free endpaper. £5 [Ref: 384]
Curran, Susan. Mine. First edition. Norwich: Rampant Horse, 1994. 221 pages. Hardcover. A house
collapses into a long lost flint mine and is followed by a mysterious death in the tunnel. VG+ in VG+
unpriced DW with light wear to one corner. Bottom of spine bumped. £12 [Ref: 386]
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Curtiss, Ursula. The deadly climate. First edition. London: Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1955. 190 pages.
Hardcover. Caroline Emmett witnesses a murder in the fog. VG in VG unclipped DW with wear to
extremities. Spotting to edges. £10 [Ref: 387]
Cutler, Judith. Dying by degrees. First edition. London: Headline, 1999. 312 pages. Hardcover. A
university's records have been hacked into and two Malay girls are murdered. The seventh book in
the Sophie Rivers series. Fine in Fine unclipped DW. £7 [Ref: 390]
Cutler, Judith. Dying on principle. First edition. London: Piatkus, 1996. 266 pages. Hardcover. There's
more to George Muntz College than meets the eye. The third book in the Sophie Rivers series. VG in
VG unclipped DW with creasing to top edge. Pages toning, and spine ends bumped. £5 [Ref: 388]
Cutler, Judith. Staying power. First edition. London: Hodder & Stoughton, 1999. 293 pages.
Hardcover. A businessman is found hanging from a canal bridge. The second book in the Kate Power
series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Top of spine bumped. £6 [Ref: 389]
Cutler, Judith. The Chinese takeout. First edition. London: Allison & Busby, 2006. 320 pages.
Hardcover. A Chinese youth demands sanctuary in an English rural church. The second book in the
Josie Welford series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with creasing at bottom of spine. Bottom of spine
bumped. £5 [Ref: 391]
Dacre, Richard. The blood runs hot. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1988. 232 pages. Hardcover. CI
Sam Hoskins investigates bombings, threats and murder in the seaside resort of Canton. VG in VG+
unclipped DW. Pages toned, and spine ends bumped. £7 [Ref: 392]
Dale, Celia. Sheep's clothing. First edition. London: Constable, 1988. 208 pages. Hardcover. Two
women impersonate Social Services officials to rob trusting pensioners. VG+ in VG+ price-clipped DW.
Pages toned. £6 [Ref: 393]
Dank, Gloria. The misfortunes of others : a Bernard and Snooky mystery. First edition. New York:
Doubleday, 1993. 264 pages. Hardcover. An art teacher is the victim of hate mail and vandalism. The
fourth book in the Bernard and Snooky series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped.
£6 [Ref: 394]
Danks, Denise. Better off dead. First edition. London: Macdonald, 1991. 184 pages. Hardcover. Two
rock stars die in mysterious circumstances. The second book in the Georgina Powers series. VG in VG+
unclipped DW. Pages toning, and spine ends bumped. £5 [Ref: 395]
Davidson, A. W. Driven to murder. First thus. London: Scriptmate Newriter Editions, [1988]. 173
pages. Hardcover. A newly released criminal is run down, the first of a series of deaths linked to a
prison gang. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Bottom corners bumped. £9 [Ref: 396]
Davidson, Diane Mott. Dying for chocolate. First edition. London: Allison & Busby, 2001. 321 pages.
Hardcover. A live-in chef's boyfriend dies in a car crash and then she is attacked by an unknown
assailant. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with light wear to top corner. £4 [Ref: 397]
Davidson, Lionel. A long way to Shiloh. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1966. 238 pages.
Hardcover. A Professor of archaeology is kidnapped when he is near to deciphering an ancient scroll.
VG+ in VG unclipped DW with light wear to extremities. Bottom of spine bumped. £8 [Ref: 398]
Davidson, Lionel. The Chelsea murders. First edition. London: Jonathan Cape, 1978. 236 pages.
Hardcover. A serial killer is plying his terrible trade in Chelsea. VG in VG crinkled clipped DW. Pages
toned, and spine ends bumped. £5 [Ref: 399]
Davis, Lindsey. Last act in Palmyra. First edition. London: Century, 1994. 384 pages. Hardcover. Falco
is sent to the East on a mission by Vespasian's chief spy. The sixth book in the Falco series. VG in VG+
unclipped DW with creasing to bottom of spine. Pages starting to tone, and spine ends bumped. £12
[Ref: 401]
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Davis, Lindsey. Three hands in the fountain. First edition. London: Century, 1997. 294 pages.
Hardcover. Body parts have been turning up in the water systems of Rome and always during public
festivals. The ninth book in the Falco series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Pages toning, and spine ends
lightly bumped. Signed by author on title page. £9 [Ref: 403]
Davis, Margaret Thomson. A deadly deception. First edition. Edinburgh: B. & W. Publishing, 2005.
225 pages. Hardcover. A sex chatline client tracks down one of the women answering the calls. VG in
VG+ unclipped DW. Front corners and spine ends lightly bumped. £9 [Ref: 405]
Day, Marele. The life and crimes of Harry Lavender. First edition. London: Hodder & Stoughton,
1994. 171 pages. Hardcover. An author is found dead at his computer. The first book in the Claudia
Valentine series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Pages toning. £7 [Ref: 406]
De Crespigny, Rose Champion. Norton Vyse : psychic. First edition. Ashcroft: Ash-Tree Press, 1999.
97 pages. (Ash-Tree Press occult detectives 2). Hardcover. A volume of short stories featuring a
psychic detective. Limited edition of 500. Fine in Fine unpriced DW. £22 [Ref: 409]
Dean, Elizabeth. Murder is a serious business. Second edition. London: Gerald G. Swan, 1944. 222
pages. Hardcover. A farmer is murdered while an inventory is being taken of his collection of
antiques. G+. Owner's inscription on front free endpaper. Bottom corners lightly bumped and spine
sunned. £5 [Ref: 412]
Dentinger, Jane. First hit of the season. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1986. 179 pages.
(Gollancz detection). Hardcover. There are plenty of suspects when a particularly caustic theatre
critic is found dead. The second book in the Jocelyn O'Rourke series. VG+ in VG+ DW with
discolouration to top of spine. Owner's inscription on front free endpaper, and a couple of marks to
top edge. £7 [Ref: 414]
Dentinger, Jane. Murder on cue. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1985. 180 pages.
(Gollancz detection). Hardcover. The star of a show is murdered and it is her understudy who
unravels the clues. The first book in the Jocelyn O'Rourke series. VG in VG+ DW. Slight surface
damage to front free endpaper. £9 [Ref: 413]
Dewey, Thomas B. The case of the chased and the unchaste. First edition. London: T. V. Boardman &
Company Limited, 1960. 189 pages. (American bloodhound mystery 284). Hardcover. Mac takes on a
protection job when a Hollywood producer is threatened. VG in VG unclipped DW with light wear to
extremities. Light spotting to top edge, and bottom corners bumped. £25 [Ref: 415]
Dewhurst, Eileen. A private prosecution. First edition. London: Collins [for] The Crime Club, 1986.
205 pages. (Collins Crime Club). Hardcover. Four young girls are strangled in a seaside town. VG in
VG unclipped DW with wear and tear to extremities. Pages toned and spotting to top edge. Spine
ends bumped. £4 [Ref: 416]
Dexter, Gary. The Oxford despoiler, and other mysteries from the case book of Henry St Liver. First
edition. London: Old Street Publishing, 2008. 256 pages. Hardcover. A collection of parodies of
Victorian detective fiction. Fine in VG+ unclipped DW. £6 [Ref: 417]
Dexter, Ted. Testkill. First edition. London: George, Allen & Unwin Ltd, 1976. 187 pages. Hardcover.
Murderous deeds are committed against the backdrop of an Ashes test match. VG in VG unclipped
DW. Spine ends bumped, and mark to top edge. £5 [Ref: 418]
Dibdin, Michael. A long finish. First edition. London: Faber and Faber, 1998. 248 pages. Hardcover.
Zen is assigned to prove that the son of an important wine-grower is innocent of a brutal murder. The
sixth book in the Aurelio Zen series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW with crease to front flap. £4 [Ref: 425]
Dibdin, Michael. A rich full death. First edition. London: Jonathan Cape, 1986. 204 pages. Hardcover.
Isabel Eakin is found hung by the neck in the Florentine garden of Robert and Elizabeth Barrett
Browning. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom of spine lightly bumped. £25 [Ref: 419]
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Dibdin, Michael. And then you die. First edition. London: Faber and Faber, 2002. 174 pages.
Hardcover. Zen is recovering from an attempt on his life but soon finds that people are dropping
dead around him. The eighth book in the Aurelio Zen series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends
bumped. £5 [Ref: 427]
Dibdin, Michael. Back to Bologna. First edition. London: Faber and Faber, 2005. 223 pages.
Hardcover. A wealthy industrialist who owns Bologna's local football team is found shot and stabbed.
The tenth book in the Aurelio Zen series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends and top corners
bumped. £4 [Ref: 429]
Dibdin, Michael. Blood rain. First edition. London: Faber and Faber, 1999. 284 pages. Hardcover. An
unidentified, decomposed corpse is found sealed in a railway wagon on a disused Sicilian branch line.
The seventh book in the Aurelio Zen series. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped. £4 [Ref:
426]
Dibdin, Michael. Cabal. First edition. London: Faber and Faber, 1992. 277 pages. Hardcover. Prince
Ludovico Ruspanti falls to his death in St Peter's Chapel. The third book in the Aurelio Zen series. VG
in VG+ unclipped DW. Pages toned. and spine ends bumped. £10 [Ref: 421]
Dibdin, Michael. Dead lagoon. First edition. London: Faber and Faber, 1994. 297 pages. Hardcover. A
skeletal corpse is found on the ossuary island in Venice's northern lagoon. The fourth book in the
Aurelio Zen series. VG in G+ unclipped DW with wear and tear to extremities. Pages toned, and spine
ends bumped. £5 [Ref: 424]
Dibdin, Michael. End games. First edition. London: Faber and Faber, 2007. 335 pages. Hardcover. An
American Italian is killed on his return to his homeland in Calabria. The eleventh book in the Aurelio
Zen series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Top corners bumped, and production paper wave to first few
pages. £5 [Ref: 430]
Dibdin, Michael. Medusa. First edition. London: Faber and Faber, 2003. 280 pages. Hardcover. A
body is found in abandoned military tunnels in the Italian Alps. The ninth book in the Aurelio Zen
series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Security tag mark on back endpaper, pages toned, and bottom of
spine bumped. £4 [Ref: 428]
Dibdin, Michael. Ratking. First edition. London: Faber and Faber, 1988. 282 pages. Hardcover. Zen is
transferred to Perugia to take over a kidnapping case. The first book in the Aurelio Zen series. G+ in
VG unclipped DW with creasing to bottom edge and top of spine, and a couple of marks to back
panel. Bottom of spine bumped, and a couple of edge dunts, one of which has broken the book
cloth. Pages toned. £30 [Ref: 1409]
Dibdin, Michael. The dying of the light. First edition. London: Faber and Faber, 1993. 151 pages.
Hardcover. Residents in an old people's home are dying under mysterious circumstances. VG in VG
unclipped DW with light wear on bottom edges. Pages toning and bottom of spine bumped. £4 [Ref:
423]
Dibdin, Michael. Vendetta. First edition. London: Faber and Faber, 1990. 281 pages. Hardcover. Zen
investigates the murder of a construction company owner in his Sardinian hideaway. The second
book in the Aurelio Zen series. G+ in VG price-clipped DW. Pages toned, and spine ends bumped, and
crease down spine. Light bend to top corner of first ten pages. A few edge marks. £25 [Ref: 420]
Dickens, Charles. The mystery of Edwin Drood. First edition. London: Andre Deutsch, 1980. 327
pages. Hardcover. Dickens died suddenly after completing chapter 23 of this famous mystery story.
VG+ in VG unclipped DW with fading to spine. Spine ends bumped. £12.5 [Ref: 431]
Dickson, Carter. Behind the crimson blind. First thus. London: Pan Books Ltd, 1960. 271 pages.
(Great Pan G340). Paperback. A formidable bank and diamond robber is tracked down in Tangiers.
The twenty-first book in the Sir Henry Merrivale series. G+. Pages toned. £3 [Ref: 439]
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Dickson, Carter. She died a lady. First edition. London: William Heinemann Ltd, 1943. 188 pages.
Hardcover. An apparent double suicide transpires to be a double murder. The fourteenth book in the
Sir Henry Merrivale series. G. A couple of small scuffs to front board, and lengthy inscription on
creased front free endpaper, which has a vertical crease. Corners bumped, and spine sunned. £15
[Ref: 433]
Dickson, Carter. The curse of the bronze lamp (Lord of the Sorcerers). First thus. London: Pan Books
Ltd, 1956. 191 pages. (Pan book 390). Paperback. An archaeological relic is brought back to Britain
with tragic results. The sixteenth book in the Sir Henry Merrivale series. VG. A square copy with an
area of abrasion on front cover. Pages toned. £6 [Ref: 438]
Dickson, Carter. The curse of the bronze lamp. First edition. New York: William Morrow & Company,
1945. 214 pages. Hardcover. An archaeological relic is brought back to Britain with tragic results. The
sixteenth book in the Dir Henry Merrivale series. G+. Crease to front board, and small split at bottom
of spine. Spine ends bumped. £18 [Ref: 434]
Dickson, Carter. The gilded man. First thus. London: Pan Books Ltd, 1951. 184 pages. (Pan book 168).
Paperback. A rich picture collector is suspected of also being an art thief. The thirteenth book in the
Sir Henry Merrivale series. VG. A nice square copy with a cover crease down spine edge. £10 [Ref:
436]
Dickson, Carter. The skeleton in the clock : another adventure of Sir Henry Merrivale. First edition.
London: William Heinemann Ltd, 1949. 303 pages. Hardcover. The accidental death of Sir George
Fleet becomes a murder investigation when new evidence is uncovered. The eighteenth book in the
Sir Henry Merrivale series. VG. Spine faded. £10 [Ref: 435]
Dickson, Carter. The ten teacups. Second printing. London: William Heinemann Ltd, 1937. 282
pages. Hardcover. A man is shot inside a room in which there is a gun but no murderer. The sixth
book in the Sir Henry Merrivale series. G+ in black cloth lettered in green on spine. Fading and marks
to spine, and rubbing to extremities. Spotting to edges. Supplied in a facsimile dustwrapper. £60
[Ref: 432]
Didelot, Francis. The tenth leper. First edition. London: Macdonald, 1962. 174 pages. Hardcover. The
leader of an eccentric religious sect is shot at point blank range. VG in VG unpriced DW with wear
and tear to extremities and slightly grubby back section. Spine ends bumped. £10 [Ref: 441]
Dilnot, George. Crook's castle. Reprint. London: Geoffrey Bles, [1942]. 190 pages. Hardcover. Julius
Haggle attempts to employ a young actress to impersonate the heiress to a fortune. G+ in G+
unclipped DW with wear and tear, and small areas of loss to spine. Some darkening to edges of
boards, and inscription on front free endpaper. £9 [Ref: 442]
Diment, Adam. The bang bang birds. First edition. London: Michael Joseph, 1968. 204 pages.
Hardcover. McAlpine investigates the lush, sinister world of the Aviary Clubs. The third book in the
McAlpine series. VG in G+ unclipped DW with wear and tear to extremities. Spine ends bumped. £6
[Ref: 445]
Diment, Adam. The dolly dolly spy. First edition. London: Michael Joseph, 1967. 190 pages.
Hardcover. McAlpine goes undercover as a drug-runner. The first book in the McAlpine series. VG+ in
VG+ unclipped DW. £9 [Ref: 444]
Diment, Adam. The great spy race. First edition. London: Michael Joseph, 1968. 207 pages.
Hardcover. McAlpine is sent to pay off a department agent who is in reality a super spy who wants to
run the great spy race. The second book in the McAlpine series. VG in G+ price-clipped DW with wear
and tears to extremities. Spine ends bumped. £6 [Ref: 446]
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Doherty, Paul. A haunt of murder : the Clerk of Oxford's tale of mystery and murder as he goes on
pilgrimage from London to Canterbury. First edition. London: Headline, 2002. 186 pages. Hardcover.
The Clerk of Oxford's tale of mystery and murder on the pilgrimage to Canterbury. The sixth book in
the Canterbury Tales series. VG in Fine unclipped DW. Pages starting to tone, and spine ends
bumped. £5 [Ref: 451]
Doherty, Paul. Corpse candle. First edition. London: Headline, 2001. 310 pages. Hardcover. Abbot
Stephen is found murdered in his chambers, with the doors and windows locked from the inside. The
thirteenth book in the Hugh Corbett series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped. £5 [Ref:
450]
Doherty, Paul. The Anubis slayings. First edition. London: Headline, 2000. 308 pages. Hardcover.
Two murders disrupt Hatusu's attempts to seal her victory over King Tushratta with a peace treaty.
The second book in the Amerotke series. VG in VG+ unclipped DW. Top corners and bottom of spine
bumped. £4 [Ref: 448]
Doherty, Paul. The demon archer. First edition. London: Headline, 1999. 250 pages. Hardcover. Lord
Henry is brought down by an arrow but is little mourned. The eleventh book in the Hugh Corbett
series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Spine ends bumped. £6 [Ref: 447]
Doherty, Paul. The hangman's hymn : the carpenter's tale of mystery and murder as he goes on
pilgrimage from London to Canterbury. First edition. London: Headline, 2001. 215 pages. Hardcover.
The Carpenter's tale of mystery and murder on the pilgrimage to Canterbury. The fifth book in the
Canterbury Tales series. VG in Fine unclipped DW. Pages starting to tone, and spine ends bumped. £4
[Ref: 449]
Doherty, Paul. The queen of the night. First edition. London: Headline, 2006. 301 pages. Hardcover.
Veteran soldiers who served in Britain are barbarously murdered. The fourth book in the Ancient
Rome series. VG+ in Fine unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped. £6 [Ref: 452]
Dominic, R. B. The attending physician. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1980. 220 pages.
Hardcover. Congressman Ben Safford investigates a group of American doctors who are defrauding
MedicAid. VG in VG unclipped DW. Bottom corners and spine ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 453]
Donald, Anabel. The glass ceiling. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1994. 217 pages. (Macmillan
crime case). Hardcover. The Woman in the Balaclava Helmet sends Tanner a list of prominent
feminists, the first of whom has been killed. The third book in the Alex Tanner series. VG in Fine
unclipped DW. Small biro mark on front free endpaper, and bottom of spine bumped. £5 [Ref: 454]
Donald, Anabel. The loop. First edition. London: Macmillan, 1996. 313 pages. Hardcover. Alex
Tanner investigates a missing person case on a TV assignment in Chicago. The fourth book in the Alex
Tanner series. Fine in Fine unclipped DW. £6 [Ref: 455]
Doody, Margaret Anne. Aristotle and poetic justice : an Aristotle and Stephanos novel. First edition.
London: Century, 2002. 324 pages. Hardcover. Anthia, the heiress of a prominent silver merchant is
abducted. The second book in the Aristotle series. VG in Fine unclipped DW. Pages starting to tone,
and spine ends bumped. £6 [Ref: 458]
Doody, Margaret Anne. Aristotle detective. First edition. London: Bodley Head, 1978. 288 pages.
Hardcover. A young Athenian seeks Aristotle's help when he witnesses a murder by one of his
relatives. VG in VG unclipped DW. Spine end and corners bumped, and sunning to board edges. £5
[Ref: 457]
Douglas, Roy. Who is Nemo? First edition. London: George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd., 1937. 287 pages.
Hardcover. Mrs Gannett, the brains behind a gang of thieves, rescues a young boy from a murderous
attack. G+. Spine sunned and rubbed. Corners and spine ends bumped. £25 [Ref: 459]
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Drake, Drexel. The Falcon's prey. First edition. London: George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd., 1937. 334
pages. Hardcover. The Falcon finds himself linked to the kidnapping and murder of a Senator. G+.
Spine sunned and rubbed. Corners and spine ends bumped. £25 [Ref: 461]
Drummond, June. Such a nice family. First edition. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1980. 155 pages.
(Gollancz detection). Hardcover. A forty-year old poisoning case is revisited when the history of a
clinic is being written. VG+ in VG+ unclipped DW. Bottom of spine bumped. £15 [Ref: 463]
Du Bois, William. The case of the frightened fish. First thus. London: Gerald G. Swan, 1947. 128
pages. Paperback. A lawyer is found dead of cyanide poisoning. G+. A little loss, creases and book
shop stamp to front cover. Bottom corners of early pages bumped £5 [Ref: 464]
Duffy, Margaret. Who killed Cock Robin? First edition. London: Piatkus, 1990. 212 pages. Hardcover.
Ingrid Langley is kidnapped before she can reveal information on the murder of two MI5 colleagues.
VG+ in VG+ price-clipped DW. Spine ends bumped. £8 [Ref: 465]
Duncombe, Frances. Death of a spinster. First edition. London: Secker & Warburg, 1958. 190 pages.
(Knockout thriller). Hardcover. Dee Galbraith does not believe that Miss Alma Tripp committed
suicide. VG+ in VG price-clipped DW with wear and tear to extremities. Bottom of spine bumped,
and light spotting to top edge. £18 [Ref: 466]
Dunn, Dorothy. Murder's web. First edition. New York: Harper & Brothers, 1950. 215 pages.
Hardcover. A body is found in the garage of a wealthy St Louis family. VG in G unclipped DW with
wear and loss to extremities. Spine ends bumped, and discolouration to endpapers. £15 [Ref: 467]
Dunnett, Alastair. No thanks to the Duke. First edition. New York: Doubleday & Company Inc., 1978.
188 pages. (Crime Club). Hardcover. A one-time rugby star is assigned to thwart a royal kidnapping.
VG in G+ stained DW with wear to extremities. Inscribed by author on front free endpaper. Spine
ends bumped, and spotting to top edge. £8 [Ref: 468]
Dunstan, Mary. The driving fear. First edition. London: William Heinemann Ltd, 1946. 208 pages.
Hardcover. The story of an English woman who works for the German Secret Service in Cyprus. VG in
G+ unclipped DW with wear and tear to extremities, and chipping to top edge. Owner's inscription
on front free endpaper. Bottom of spine bumped. £20 [Ref: 469]
Durant, Isadore. Death among the fossils. First edition. Albuquerque: University of New Mexico
Press, 1999. 259 pages. Hardcover. Who killed Bob Shafer, noted and notorious paleoanthropologist?
VG+ in VG+ unpriced DW with internal stains to spine ends. Bottom of spine bumped. £7 [Ref: 470]
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